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ALL-TIME RESULTS
1974 - 5-5-2 10/9  at Pennsylvania W  2-1 10/25 vs. Indiana T 3-3
(2-2-1 H; 2-3-1 A; 1-0 N) 10/12  at Montclair w 4-2 10/25 vs. William & Mary W 1-0
Head Coach: Ellen Jones 10/14 East Stroudsburg W 1-0 10/28  at Princeton L 4-0
9/25  at Trenton State L 3-0 10/17 Delaware L 4-0 10/31 Connecticut L 5-1
9/28  at Princeton L 3-1 10/19 Glassboro wW 2-1
9/30 at Wm Paterson W 4-0 10/21  Lehigh W 4-3 1982 -11-9
10/10 at Kean L 3-2 10/24 at West Chester L 5-2 (8-6 H; 3-3 A)
10/12  Lehigh W 61 10/28 Temple W 21 Head Coach: Ann Petracco
10/17  at Montclair T 141 111 Princeton wW 1-0 9/9 at C.W. Post w 1-0
10/23 Glassboro L 5-0 11/7  at Connecticut L 2-0 9/14  Glassboro W 30
Metropolitan Invitational EAIAW Regionals 9/16  at Ursinus W 21
11/1  vs. Lehman w 80 11/10 at Lafayette W 42 9/17  New Hampshire W 1-0 ot
11/2  at Queens W 3-0 11/11  at West Chester L 2-0 9/19  lowa L 2-1
All-College 9/25  at Pennsylvania L 3-2
11/8 Kean W 1-0 1979 - 9-5-4 9/26 Lafayette W 2-1
11/9 Delaware T 11 (3-2-2 H; 4-2-2 A; 2-1 N) 9/28 Lehigh W 1-0
11/10 Glassboro L 7-0 Head Coach: Ann Petracco 10/1 Lock Haven L 1-0
9/25  Trenton State T 1-1 10/3  Rhode Island W 1-0
1975 - 5-4-2 9/28  Ursinus L 2-0 10/9  at Penn State L 2-0
(4-0-1 H; 1-4-1 A) 10/2  at Lehigh T 141 10/12 Delaware L 2-1ot
Head Coach: Patricia Weinert 10/4  Kean W 3-0 10/14 at West Chester L 1-0
9/18  at Temple T 00 10/6  at Delaware L 2-1 10/16 Temple W 3-2 ot
9/24  Towson T 4-4 10/8  at East StroudsburgW  4-0 10/19  at Montclair W 40
9/27  at Princeton L 2-1 10/11  Montclair w 3-1 10/21 Villanova W 1-0
9/30  Wm Paterson w241 10/13  Penn State L 6-2 10/22 Maryland L 3-2ot
10/7  at C.W. Post W 61 10/18 at Glassboro w32 10/23 Northeastern W 20
10/9  Kean W 31 10/20 at Temple W 10 10/24  Syracuse L 320t
10/11  at Lehigh L 3-0 10/23 West Chester w 30 10/27 Trenton State L 2-1
10/14  at Delaware L 4-0 10/27  at Maryland T 0-0
10/16  Montclair w 10 10/27 vs. William & MaryW  3-2 1983 - 8-10-3
10/20 La Salle Wdefault 10/28 at Ohio State L 1-0 (4-4-2 H; 4-6-1 A)
10/22  at Glassboro L 5-2 10/31 Princeton T 0-0 Head Coach: Ann Petracco
11/6  at Pennsylvania W  1-0 9/15  Ursinus T 1-1ot
1976 - 6-3-4 EAIAW Regional 9/17 C.W. Post W 3-0
(3-0-2 H; 3-3-2 A) 11/16 vs. Lock Haven wW 1-0 9/21 at Lafayette L 3-2
Head Coach: Betty Logan 11/17  vs. Maryland L 21 9/23  Pacific L 1-0
9/18  at Wm Paterson W  5-0 9/24  Pennsylvania L 2-0
9/25  at Princeton L 2-1 1980 - 4-7-4 9/25  James Madison W 2-1
9/27  C.W. Post W 120 (1-4-2 H; 3-3-2 A) 9/27  at Lehigh L 2-1
9/29  at Trenton State T 0-0 Head Coach: Ann Petracco 9/30 atRhodelsland L 2-0
10/7  at Kean W 20 9/13  at Adelphi W 20 10/1  at Northeastern W  2-1
10/9  Lehigh w 30 9/16  Glassboro w 10 10/2  at Springfield T 220t
10/12 at Pennsylvania T 1-1 9/19  at Ursinus T 2-2 10/6  LaSalle w21
10/15 at Montclair L 2-0 9/27  at Pennsylvania L 3-0 10/8  Penn State T 1-1ot
10/19 Delaware w341 9/30  Lehigh T 0-0 10/11  at Delaware L 1-0
10/21 Glassboro T 0-0 10/4  at Penn State L 7-0 10/20 at Villanova W 20
10/27 at La Salle L 241 10/9  at Montclair W 60 10/22  at Syracuse W 20
10/29 Temple T 1-1 10/11  at West Chester T 2-2 10/23  at Maryland L 4-1
11/4  at West Chester W 4-0 10/14 Delaware L 3-1 10/27 at Trenton State W 4-1
10/16 at Massachusetts L 3-0 10/29 Connecticut L 3-0
1977 - 6-6-3 10/18 Temple L 3-2 111 Rider W 6-0
(4-3-1 H; 2-3-2 A) 10/21  at Lafayette W 30 11/3  at Temple L 4-0
Head Coach: Ann Petracco 10/25 Rhode Island T 1-1 11/7  West Chester L 3-1
9/17  Wm Patterson W 6-1 10/29 Princeton L 1-0
9/20  at Villanova L 4-1 11/ Connecticut L 1-0 1984 - 15-4-4
9/24  Towson State L 3-2 (10-1-1 H; 4-2-2 A; 1-1-1 N)
9/27  Trenton State L 3-0 1981 - 6-11-5 Head Coach: Ann Petracco
10/6 Kean 1 0-0 (4-6-1 H; 1-5-3 A; 1-0-1 N) 9/13 at Ursinus L 2-1
10/8  at Lehigh iJ: 2-2 Head Coach: Ann Petracco 9/15  Ball State w 30
10/11  Pennsylvania w21 RU Invitational 9/16  at C.W. Post W 40
10/13  Montclair w241 9/12  Davis & Elkins T 1-1 9/19  Lafayette w 20
10/18 at Delaware T 11 9/13  C.W. Post W 5-1 9/23  vs. lowa i 2-2
10/20  at Glassboro w 30 9/15  at Lafayette w 30 9/25  Lehigh L 3-2
10/22 Penn State W 1-0 9/17  Ursinus L 2-0 9/28  Miami (OH) W 1-0
10/25 West Chester St. L 1-0 9/18  Old Dominion L 2-0 9/29  Rhode Island W 5-0
10/29 at Temple L 1-0 9/22  at Glassboro L 31 10/4  at La Salle W 40
11/2  at Princeton W 1-0 9/24  West Chester L 3-0 10/9  Delaware w 3-1
11/5  at Connecticut L 1-0 9/26  Pennsylvania W 10 10/13 at Penn State w 10
9/29  at Lehigh T 1-1 10/14  at Lock Haven T 2-2
1978 - 11-6-1 10/3  at James Madison T 1-1 10/19 Maryland W 42
(5-2 H; 6-4-1 A) 10/4  at Lock Haven L 3-1 10/20 Northeastern T 1-1
Head Coach: Ann Petracco 10/8  Montclair W 50 10/21  Bucknell W 20
9/16  at Wm Paterson W  7-0 10/10 Penn State L 3-0 10/21  Syracuse W 10
9/26  at Trenton State W  5-0 10/11  Rhode Island w31 10/23 Villanova W 20
9/29  at Ursinus W 1-0 10/13 at Delaware T 2-2 10/27 at Connecticut I 1-0
10/3  Maryland L 2-0 10/17 at Temple L 5-1 10/29 at Rider W 21
10/5  at Kean 15 1-1 10/18 Massachusetts L 2-0 11/1  Temple W 10
10/7  at Penn State L 3-0 10/24  at Maryland L 1-0 11/3  at West Chester T 0-0
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

NCAA Tournament 10/22  at Villanova L 2-0 9/27  at LaSalle W 10
11/9  vs. Penn State w 30 10/25 Connecticut L 2-1 9/29  atRhodelsland! W  2-0
NCAA Final Eight 10/27 Rider w21 10/2  Delaware W 40
11/10  vs. Temple L 5-2 10/28 C.W. Post W 30 10/7  at Penn State! L 5-0
10/31 West Chester L 3-1 10/12 Maryland L 4-0
1985-11-7-3 11/5  at Temple L 5-0 10/14  Northeastern L 40
(6-3-1 H; 5-4-2 A) 11/7  at Massachusetts L 2-0 10/18 Villanova L 2-1
Head Coach: Ann Petracco 11/8  at Northeastern L 3-0 10/20  at Connecticut L 4-0
9/12  Ursinus L 3-1 10/23 at Rider T 1-1
9/14  Lock Haven w 10 1988 - 11-8-1, 2-2-1 Atlantic 10 10/26 Temple! L 42
9/16  C.W. Post w 5-0 (7-5 H; 4-2-1 A; 0-1 N) 10/31 West Chester w 3-1
9/19  at Lafayette w241 Head Coach: Ann Petracco Atlantic 10 Tournament
9/21  Rhode Island W 60 9/8 at Ursinus W 54 11/2  at Penn State L 3-0
9/24  at Lehigh w241 9/11 Hofstra W 41
10/3 La Salle w 2-0 9/12  Ohio State W 1-0 1991 - 9-11, 2-2 Atlantic 10
10/5  at Northeastern T 2-2 9/15 Lafayette w 2-1 (4-4 H; 5-7 A)
10/6  at Boston College L 2-0 9/17  Michigan State W  5-2 Head Coach: Ann Petracco
10/8  at Delaware L 2-1 9/20  Lehigh w31 9/10  at Hofstra w21
10/11  Old Dominion L 4-2 9/24  Massachusetts! L 4-0 9/12  at Lafayette L 2-0
10/15  Penn State w 10 9/27  Saint Joseph’st W 2-0 9/14  Michigan State L 1-0
10/18 at Maryland L 1-0ot 10/1  at Rhode Island! L 3-2 9/17  C.W. Post W 40
10/19  at Saint Louis w241 10/4  Delaware L 1-0 9/19  at Lehigh w31
10/19 at Syracuse w21 10/8  at Lock Haven w21 9/21  at Massachusetts! L 2-0
10/20  at Bucknell w 20 10/9  at Penn State! T 110t 9/22  at Springfield L 3-1
10/22  at Villanova T 1-1 10/14 Maryland L 2-0 9/26  La Salle W 10
10/26 Connecticut L 2-0 10/16 Northeastern L 2-0 9/28  Rhode Island! w 20
10/29 Rider W 70 10/20 Villanova L 2-0 10/1  at Delaware w 30
11/2  West Chester T 0-0ot 10/25 at Rider W 20 10/3  Princeton L 1-0ot
11/7  at Temple L 3-1 10/27  at C.W. Post w21 10/5  Penn State L 3-1
10/29 at West Chester L 1-0 10/8  at West Chester L 5-1
1986 - 14-6-2 11/2  Templel! W 341 10/12  at Maryland L 3-0
(8-4 H; 6-2-2 A) Atlantic 10 Tournament 10/17 at Villanova wW 2-0
Head Coach: Ann Petracco 11/5  vs. Massachusetts L 2-0 10/22 Rider L 3-2
9/11  at Ursinus w32 10/26  at Temple! L 7-1
9/13  at C.W. Post W 4-2 1989 - 13-9, 1-4 Atlantic 10 10/29  Ursinus w 3-0
9/18 Lafayette W 2-0 (7-3H; 4-6 A; 2-0 N) 10/31 at Saint Joseph'sl W 3-0
9/20  Michigan State W 2-1 Head Coach: Ann Petracco Atlantic 10 Tournament
9/23  Lehigh L 2-1 9/7 Ursinus W 52 11/9  at Temple L 5-0
9/27  Ball State W 21 9/9 at Hofstra w32
9/30  Saint Joseph'’s L 2-1 9/14  at Lafayette L 2-0 1992 - 7-11-3, 1-3 Atlantic 10
10/2  at LaSalle w 2-0 9/16 Michigan State w 4-0 (5-8-1 H; 2-3-2 A)
10/7  Delaware W 1-0 ot 9/19  at Lehigh W 20 Head Coach: Ann Petracco
10/11  at Lock Haven w31 9/23  at Massachusetts! L 3-1 9/8 Hofstra W 30
10/12  at Penn State T 1-1 9/24  at Springfield W 21 9/10  lowa L 7-0
10/17 Maryland W 20 9/28  LaSalle W 50 9/13  at Penn State L 3-0
10/19 Northeastern W 441 9/30  Rhode Island! W 50 9/14  Michigan L 2-0
10/23 Villanova W 40 10/3  at Delaware L 2-0 9/17  Lehigh W 50
10/25 at Connecticut T 1-1ot 10/7  Penn State! L 4-2 9/19  at Rhode Island! L 2-0
10/28 at Rider W 60 10/13 at Maryland L 4-0 9/22  at C.W. Post W 40
11/1  at West Chester L 2-0 10/14 vs. California W 10 9/24  at La Salle T 0-0ot
11/6  Temple W 30 10/15 vs. Duke W 3-1 ot 9/27  Massachusetts! L 3-0
11/7  lowa L 3-0 10/19  at Villanova w32 9/29  Delaware w 20
11/9  Massachusetts I 2-0 10/21  Connecticut L 2-0 10/1  at Princeton L 2-1
NCAA Tournament 10/22  at Saint Joseph's! L 2-1 10/8  West Chester L 2-1Tot
11/15 at Pennsylvania W  3-2 10/24 Rider W 30 10/10 Maryland L 1-0
NCAA Final Eight 10/26 C.W. Post W 50 10/15 Villanova L 2-1
11/23 at North Carolina L 2-0 10/28 at Temple! i 4-1 10/21 at Rider W 10
10/31  Stanford W 70 10/24 Temple! L 4-3ot
1987 - 5-12-4 Atlantic 10 Tournament 10/27  at Ursinus T 1-1 ot
(4-4-3 H; 1-8-1 A) 11/4 Penn State L 2-0 10/29 Saint Joseph's! W 1-0 ot
Head Coach: Ann Petracco 11/1  Maine W 10
9/10  Ursinus 1 1-1 1990 - 10-10-2, 2-3 Atlantic 10 11/3  Lafayette T 0-0ot
9/13 North Carolina L 2-0 (6-5 H; 4-5-2 A) Atlantic 10 Tournament
9/14  at Lafayette I£ 2-0 Head Coach: Ann Petracco 11/7  Temple L 320t
9/19  Michigan State T 1-1 8/30  at California L 2-1ot
9/22  at Lehigh w 20 8/31  at Pacific w31
9/27  Ball State W 20 9/2 at Chicago State W  3-0
9/29  at Saint Joseph’s L 2-0 9/6 at Ursinus L 2-1ot
10/1  LaSalle W 31 9/11  Hofstra W 50
10/6  at Delaware L 3-2ot 9/13  Lafayette W 3-2 ot
10/10 Penn State L 3-1 9/18  at C.W. Post T 000
10/11  Lock Haven T 0-0ot 9/20  Lehigh W 40
10/16 at Maryland L 4-1 9/22  Massachusetts! L 4-0
10/17  at Duke T 1-1 9/25  Saint Joseph’st W 3-1
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9/5
9/6
9/8
9/14
9/18
9/21
9/23
9/25
9/28
9/30
10/5
10/10
10/14
10/20
10/23
10/26
10/28
10/30
11/2
11/4

11/6
1177

1994 - 10-10-1, 2-1-1 Atlantic 1

9/3
9/4
9/11
9/13
9/17
9/20
9/25
9/27
9/30
10/4
10/7
10/11
10/13
10/15
10/19
10/22
10/25
10/27
10/29
11/1

11/5

9/2
9/5
9/7
9/10
9/16
9/17
9/20
9/23
9/26
9/30
10/1
10/3
10/6
10/12
10/14
10/18
10/24
10/28
10/31

11/3
11/4

1993 - 14-8, 3-1 Atlantic 10
(5-2 H; 8-5A; 1-1 N)
Head Coach: Ann Petracco
at Pacific
at Stanford W
at California W
Penn State L
Rhode Island! w
C.W. Post W
La Salle w
at Massachusetts! L
at Delaware L
Princeton L
at Hofstra W
at Maryland L
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at Villanova

Rider

at Temple!

Ursinus

at Saint Joseph'’s!

at Lehigh

at Lafayette L
at West Chester W
Atlantic 10 Tournament
vs. Rhode Island W  5-
vs. Massachusetts L 4-

BN
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4
-0

-
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-0
-0
0
0
0

(5-5-1 H; 5-4 A; 0-1 N)
Head Coach: Ann Petracco
at Northeastern L
at Boston UniversityL
Syracuse
Boston College
at Rhode Island!
at C.W. Post
Massachusetts!
Delaware
at LaSalle
Hofstra
Maryland
at Princeton
Villanova
at West Chester
at Rider
Temple!
at Ursinus
Saint Joseph's!
Maine
Lafayette
Atlantic 10 Tournament
vs. Temple L
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1995 - 13-8, 3-2 BIG EAST
(7-3 H; 6-4 A; 0-1 N)
Head Coach: Ann Petracco
Michigan State L 6-50t
at Saint Joseph’s W 2-0

West Chester W 40
Boston Univ. L 1-0
at lowa L 4-1
at SW Missouri W 1-0 ot
at LaSalle w  3-0
at Syracuse* L 2-1o0t
Princeton W 2-1 ot
Providence* L 4-3
Rhode Island w 32
at Hofstra W 50
at Maryland L 5-0
Villanova* w 5-2
Connecticut* wW 1-0
Rider w 6-0
Ursinus "\ 3-1
at Boston College*W  2-0
at Lafayette L 2-0

BIG EAST Tournament
at Boston College W 2-1 ot
vs. Syracuse L 1-0

9/7
9/12
9/14
9/17
9/19
9/25
9/28
9/29
10/2
10/5
10/6
10/8
10/11
10/16
10/19
10/23
10/26
10/29
11/2
11/5

9/6
9/9
9/11
9/16
9/20
9/23
9/26
9/28
10/1
10/4
10/5
10/8
10/10
10/12
10/18
10/22
10/25
10/28
10/31

11/15
11/16

9/5
9/8
9/11
9/13
9/16
9/19
9/20
9/25
9/30
10/3
10/4
10/7
10/11
10/17
10/19
10/21
10/25
10/27
10/31

11/14

1996 - 9-11, 1-4 BIG EAST
(5-6 H; 4-5 A)

Head Coach: Ann Petracco
at Boston Univ. L
at West Chester W
Cornell
Saint Joseph's
Ohio State
LaSalle
Syracuse*
Georgetown
at Villanova*
at Providence*
at Rhode Island
Hofstra
Maryland
at Princeton
at Connecticut*
at Rider
Temple
at Ursinus
Boston College*
Lafayette
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1997 - 14-7, 2-3 BIG EAST
(8-2 H; 6-5 A)
Head Coach: Ann Petracco

at Richmond

at Hofstra

West Chester

at Saint Joseph’s

at Lafayette

at LaSalle

at Syracuse*

at Cornell

Villanova*

Providence*

Rhode Island

Princeton

at Maryland

at Georgetown

Connecticut*

Rider

at Temple

Ursinus

at Boston College* L
ECAC Tournament

Pennsylvania w

New Hampshire W
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1998 - 13-7, 2-3 BIG EAST
(9-2 H; 4-4 A; 0-1 N)
Head Coach: Ann Petracco

Kent State

Hofstra

at West Chester

Maryland

Saint Joseph's

Lafayette

Richmond

Syracuse*

at Villanova*

at Providence*

at Rhode Island

at Princeton

Georgetown

at Connecticut*

Pacific

at Rider

Cornell

at Ursinus

Boston College*
ECAC Tournament

vs. Villanova L
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9/4
9/8
9/10
9/12
9/19
9/24
9/29
10/1
10/3
10/6
10/7
10/11
10/12
10/16
10/20
10/26
10/31

8/29
9/5
9/9
9/10
9/16
9/17
9/22
9/24
9/27
9/30
10/1
10/7
10/11
10/14
10/18
10/24
10/28
10/31

11/4

8/28
9/4
9/8
9/17
9/21
9/23
9/26
9/29
9/30
10/3
10/7
10/8
10/13
10/23
10/26
10/28

11/3

1999 - 10-7, 2-3 BIG EAST
(6-3 H; 4-4 A)

Head Coach: Ann Petracco
Ohio L 4-3
at Hofstra
West Chester
at Saint Joseph’s
at Lafayette
at Syracuse*
Villanova*
Providence*
Rhode Island
at Princeton
at Maryland
at Georgetown
Temple
Connecticut*
Rider
Ursinus
at Boston College*W
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2000 - 8-11, 3-2 BIG EAST
(6-3H; 1-6 A; 1-2 N)
Head Coach: Ann Petracco

Hofstra W 41
Drexel W 3-2 ot
vs. VCU W 2-1 ot
at Old Dominion L 11-0
at Michigan L 2-0
vs. Ball State L 4-3ot
Syracuse* W 1-0 ot
Saint Joseph's W 62
at Villanova* W 1-0 ot
at Providence* L 2-0
at Brown L 4-1
Georgetown W 2-1 ot
Maryland L 6-3
at Connecticut* L 3-2
at Temple L 3-2
Lafayette L 1-0
Boston College* W 3-2
American L 2-1ps
BIG EAST Tournament
vs. Providence L 2-1

2001 - 4-13, 1-4 BIG EAST
(2-5 H; 2-7 A; 0-1 N)
Head Coach: Ann Petracco

at Hofstra w 2-1
at Drexel L 2-0
Delaware L 5-1
Fairfield L 3-2
at Syracuse* L 2-1
at Saint Joseph’s W 3-2
Villanova* L 1-0
Providence* L 210t
Brown L 2-1
at Princeton L 5-1
at Maryland L 10-0
at Georgetown L 241
Connecticut* W 2-1
at Lafayette L 2-0
Columbia w 3-2
at Boston College* L 2-1
BIG EAST Tournament
vs. Syracuse L 3-2
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2002 - 3-16, 0-5 BIG EAST
(0-8 H; 2-5 A; 1-3N)
Head Coach: Ann Petracco

8/31  vs. Pacific L 2-1ps
9/1 vs. California L 3-0
9/3 at Stanford L 2-0
9/10  at Fairfield W 2-1 ps
BIG EAST/ Big Ten Challenge
9/13  vs. Indiana W 2-1 ot

9/15  vs. Michigan State L 12-1
9/21  Syracuse*

9/25  Drexel

9/28  at Villanova*
10/2 Princeton

10/5  Georgetown
10/9  at Monmouth
10/12  at Providence*
10/16  Saint Joseph's
10/19  at Connecticut*
10/22 Lafayette

10/26 Boston College*
10/30 at Columbia
11/5  Hofstra
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2003 - 7-13, 2-3 BIG EAST
(4-3H; 2-8 A; 1-2N)
Head Coach: Liz Tchou

8/30  vs. West Chester W 3-2
8/31 at Delaware L 5-0
9/6 Columbia W 2-1 ot
9/7 Dartmouth W 2-0
9/9 Fairfield L 1-0
9/13  at Maryland L 7-0
9/14  vs. American L 4-0
9/20  at Syracuse* w 10
9/23  at Drexel W 1-0
9/26  Villanova* L 3-2
10/1 Monmouth W 3-2 ot
10/4  at Georgetown L 2-1ot
10/7  at Saint Joseph’s L 4-3 ot
10/10 Providence* W 1-0 ot
10/12 at Princeton L 3-1
10/19 Connecticut* L 5-0
10/22  at Lafayette L 20
10/24  at Boston College* L 3-1
10/29 at Hofstra L 2-0
BIG EAST Tournament
11/7 vs. Connecticut By 3-0
2004 - 6-13, 1-4 BIG EAST
(3-8 H; 2-4 A; 1-1 N)
Head Coach: Liz Tchou
8/28  Georgetown w 10
8/29  Saint Joseph's w32
9/3 at VCU L 541
9/5 at William & Mary W 4-3 ot

9/9 Michigan State L 4-0
9/10  Drexel L 1-0ot
9/17  Syracuse* L 3-1
9/19  Temple L 2-1
9/22  at Pennsylvania L 3-0
9/25  at Villanova* s 5-1
9/26  at West Chester W 3-0
9/29  Delaware L 1-0
10/3  vs.Boston Univ. L 2-0
10/9  vs. Providence* W 4-2
10/16 at #6 Connecticut* L 6-0
10/23 Boston College* L 4-0
10/26 Rider L 3-20t
10/29 Lafayette w21
10/31 Cornell L 4-0

2005 - 7-12, 0-5 BIG EAST
(5-6 H; 1-6 A; 1-0 N)
Head Coach: Liz Tchou

8/27  West Chester W 3-2
8/28  Drexel W 3-1
9/2 Pennsylvania L 4-0
9/4 VCU W 3-2
9/9 at Delaware L 4-1
9/11  Lafayette W 2-1 ot
9/16  at Syracuse* L 5-1
9/18  at Albany W 2-1 ot
9/23  #17 Villanova* L 5-2
9/25  at Saint Joseph's L 3-1
9/29  Temple w21
10/2  at #2 Maryland L 7-1
10/7 Providence* L 2-1
10/9  American L 4-2
10/15 #15 Connecticut* L 4-1
10/21  at Louisville* L 8-1
10/22 vs Radford w 2-1
10/28 at Princeton L 5-0
10/30 Columbia L 1-0
2006 - 6-13, 1-5 BIG EAST
(3-6 H; 2-6 A; 1-1 N)
Head Coach: Liz Tchou

8/26  at Drexel L 5-4
8/27  at West Chester W 6-3
8/30  at Lafayette w21
9/2 at Temple L 3-2
9/3 vs. #6 American L 2-0
9/8 #17 William & MaryL 20
9/10  Delaware W5-4 20

9/15  Syracuse* L 3-2o0t
9/17  Albany L 20
9/22  at Villanova* L 2-1
9/24  Pennsylvania L 2-1ot

9/26  Saint Joseph'’s W 3-2
9/30  at #15 Providence* L 2-1
10/6  Georgetown* W
10/14 at Connecticut* L
10/15 vs. Vermont W
10/22 #12 Louisville* L
10/27 Cornell L
10/29 at Princeton L

2007- 8-11, 1-5 BIG EAST
(3-6 H; 2-6 A; 1-1 N)
Head Coach: Liz Tchou

8/25  Drexel W 3-2 ot
8/26  West Chester w 341
8/28  at Lafayette w 32
9/1 at Massachusetts L 1-0 ot
9/7 at Delaware L 4-0
9/9 Towson W 1-0
9/14  at Syracuse* L 21
9/16  at Cornell W 1-0 ot
9/21 Villanova* L 2-1
9/23  Vermont L 3-2o0t
9/28  Saint Joseph's W 21
9/30  Brown W 2-0
10/5  at #17 Louisville* L 4-0
10/6 at #15 Virginia L 2-1
10/13 #6 Connecticut* L 2-1
10/19  Providence* L 2-1
10/21 at #16 Albany L 21
10/26 at Georgetown* W  8-2
10/28 Columbia I 2-1

ALL-TIME RESULTS

2008 - 14-6, 1-5 BIG EAST
(6-3H;5-3A;3-0N)
Head Coach: Liz Tchou
8/29 Indiana W 320

~

8/31  at West Chester 6-0
9/05  at Drexel 3-2
9/06  vs Pennsylvania 4-2
9/09  at Lafayette 3-2 ot
9/14  Temple -
9/19  Villanova* -
9/21 VCU -

9/26  at Georgetown*
9/28  New Hampshire
10/3  #11 Louisville*
10/5  at Saint Joseph's
10/11  at Providence*
10/12  vs Maine

10/15 Delaware

10/19  at William & Mary L
10/25 at Connecticut* L
10/26  vs Bryant UniversityW
11/1  #3 Syracuse* L
11/2  at Columbia w

fErErszsrgssss
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2009 - 2-16, 0-6 BIG EAST
(2-7 H; 0-7 A; 0-2 N)
Head Coach: Liz Tchou
8/28 Drexel L 3-2
8/30  West Chester L 5-4 20t
9/5 at William & Mary L 5-4 ot

9/6 vs. Applachian State L
2-1

9/11 at Delaware L 21
9/13  at Temple L 4-3
9/18  at Villanova* L 6-1
9/20  Maine L 4-2
9/25  Georgetown* L 3-2
9/27  Sacred Heart w 4-3
10/2 at #16 Louisville* L 6-1
10/3  vs. Michigan State L 5-0
10/9  Providence* L 8-0
10/11  Saint Joseph's L 4-0
10/17 Rider W 5-2
10/18 at Lafayette L 20
10/24 #7 Connecticut* L 3-0
10/31 at #5 Syracuse* L 6-1

2010 - 8-12, 2-4 BIG EAST
(6-4 H; 2-4 A; 0-4 N)
Head Coach: Liz Tchou
8/27  at James Madison L 6-0
8/29  vs. William & Mary L 1-0
9/3 Ohio W 1-0
9/5 Richmond L 3-2
9/11 vs. #20 American L 31
9/12  at #2 Maryland L 8-1
9/18  Syracuse* L 5-1
9/19  Monmouth L 4-3
9/24  Villanova* W 4-2
9/26  at West Chester W 2-1
10/1  at Georgetown* L 4-3
10/3  Lafayette w21
10/9 #8 Louisville* L 2-0
10/10 La Salle W 2-0
10/16 at Providence w 1-0
10/17 vs. #20 Stanford L 341
10/22 Columbia w 2-0
10/24 Bucknell w 3-0
10/30 at Connecticut* L 6-0
BIG EAST Tournament

11/6  vs. Syracuse L 4-1
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

2011 5-13, 2-4 BIG EAST 2014 9-10, 2-6 Big Ten 2017 9-9, 3-5 Big Ten
(3-7 H; 2-5 A; 0-1 N) (8-3H; 1-6 A; 0-1 N) (4-2 H; 3-6 A; 2-1 N)
Head Coach: Liz Tchou Head Coach: Meredith Civico Head Coach: Meredith Civico
8/26  James Madison W  5-1 8/29  Bucknell W 3-2 ot 8/25  Kent State w41
8/29  Delaware L 4-2 8/31  Sacred Heart W 53 8/26  Towson W 90
9/2 William & Mary L 2-1 9/5 Temple L 6-1 9/1 at Penn W 10
9/4 Miami (Ohio) L 3-0 9/7 Lafayette w 2-1 9/3 vs #23 Old Dominion W 5-1
9/10  at #12 New Hampshire L 2-1 ot 9/12  at Willam&Mary W  3-2 9/8 at #12 Princeton L 4-1
9/16  at #5 Syracuse* L 5-1 9/14  at #9 Virginia L 4-3ot 9/10  at St. Joseph's L 3-1
9/18  Monmouth L 2-1 9/21  #9 lowa& L 3-0 9/15  at Cornell w21
9/24  at Villanova* L 21 9/26  at #13 Northwestern&L  1-0 9/17  at #3 Syracuse L 4-0
9/25  at Bucknell w341 9/28  at #14 Michigan& L 2-1 9/22  Indiana& w 20
9/30  Georgetown* w 32 10/3  #20 Michigan State&L 3-2 9/24  #19 lowa& w 1-0
10/2  at Columbia L 2-1 10/5  New Hampshire W  2-1 9/29  at #10 Northwestern& L 3-2
10/8  at #20 Louisville* L 4-2 10/10 Ohio State& w32 10/6  at #4 Michigan& L 5-0
10/14 Providence* w341 10/12  at Monmouth L 3-2 10/7  vs #12 Stanford W 2-1 OT
10/16 Lafayette L 2-1 10/17  at #5 Penn State& L 3-0 10/13 at Michigan State&W  3-2
10/22  vs. #13 Maine L 3-0 10/19 at #2 Maryland& L 4-0 10/15 #25 Ohio State& L 2-0
10/23 at Cornell w 20 10/26 James Madison W 2-1 10/20 #6 Penn State& L 4-1
10/28 #4 Connecticut* L 5-0 10/31 Indiana& w241 10/22  #12 Maryland& L 6-0
10/30 #3 Maryland L 5-0 11/2 Penn "\ 3-0 Big Ten Tournament (Evanston, lll.)
Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.) 10/29 vs. #10 Northwestern L  4-3
2012 9-10, 2-4 BIG EAST 11/6  vs. Michigan L 3-0
(5-4 H; 3-6 A; 1-0 N) 2018 13-6, 4-4 Big Ten
Head Coach: Meredith Civico 2015 7-11, 0-8 Big Ten (9-2H; 3-2A; 1-2N)
8/24  #19 Albany W 3-2 (4-5H; 1-6 A; 2-0 N) Head Coach: Meredith Civico
8/26  #14 Boston U. L 210t Head Coach: Meredith Civico 8/26  Richmond W 30
8/30  at Monmouth W 441 8/28  Bucknell w31 8/31 Hofstra w 80
9/02  Temple L 3-20t 8/29  Ball State W 40 9/2 #18 St. Joe's w32
9/07  at #25 Maine L 241 9/4 No. 9 Virginia L 5-4 9/7 Cornell W 10
9/08  Bryant w 30 9/9 Monmouth W 42 9/9 #6 Princeton W 10
9/15  at #5 UCONN* L 5-0 9/11  Villanova W 52 9/14  at #10 Michigan& L 3-1
9/16  atSacred Heart W  5-0 9/18  at No. 16 lowa& L 4-3 9/16  vs. Longwood W 50
9/21  #2 Syracuse* L 6-0 9/19  vs. Missouri State W 6-0 9/21  Michigan State& W  5-1
9/23  Cornell W 4-3ot 9/25  No. 14 Northwestern& L 5-1 9/23  #23 Ohio State& L 4-3SO
9/29  Vilanova* L 21 9/27  No. 18 Michigan& L 2-0 9/28  #7 Penn State& L 3-2
9/30  Bucknell W 4-3ot 10/2  at Michigan State&L5-4 (20T) 9/30  at #19 Delaware W 2-1
10/05 at Georgetown* W  5-1 10/4  vs. Ohio w241 10/5  at #2 Maryland& L 3-1
10/12  Louisville* w341 10/9  at Ohio State& L 3-0 10/7  Georgetown W 70
10/14  at Lafayette L 2-0 10/11  at Miami (Ohio) L 7-1 10/12 at #15 N'Western&W  2-1
10/19 at Providence L 2-1 10/16 Penn State& L3-2 (OT) 10/14  at Indiana& w 4-0
10/21  at Brown L 21 10/18 No. 7 Maryland& L 4-0 10/19  #7 lowa& W 10
10/26  at #6 Maryland L 3-1 10/23  at American w21 10/21  American W1-0 OT
11/04 Columbia W 3-2 10/30 at Indiana& L 2-0 Big Ten Tournament (Columbus, Ohio)
11/1  at No. 9 Louisville L 1-0 10/28 #23 Ohio State L1-0 OT2
2013 9-9, 2-5 BIG EAST NCAA Tournament (College Park, Md.)
(3-3H;5-3A; 1-1N) 2016 9-9, 2-6 Big Ten 10/9  #5 UConn L 5-0
Head Coach: Meredith Civico (6-4 H; 3-5 A)
8/31  #19 Boston CollegeL 2-1 Head Coach: Meredith Civico lindicates Atlantic 10 Conference
9/1 at Vermont W 52 8/26  at Bucknell L 2-0 game
9/6 La Salle W 40 8/27 VCU W 50 * indicates BIG EAST Conference game
9/8 #10 Duke L 3-20t2 9/2 at #5 Virginia L 3-2 (OT) & indicates Big Ten Conference Game
9/14  Siena W 441 9/4 at William & Mary W 2-1 [so] - indicates stroke-off after 2 over-
9/15  at #13 Albany I 4-0 9/8 Ohio w 74 times
9/22  #3 UConn* L 20 9/11  Cornell w42
9/27  at #17 Temple* L 2-1 9/18  Siena W  13-0
9/29  at Lafayette W 21 9/23  at Indiana& L 32
10/4  at Vilanova* W 3-2so 9/25  at #15 lowa& w21
10/6  at #16 Drexel w 10 9/30  #6 Northwestern L 5-3
10/9  Monmouth W  4-3ot 10/7  #10 Michigan& L 3-1
10/12 Georgetown* W 5-0 10/9  St. Joe's W 1-0 (OT)
10/19 at #17 Louisville* L 2-1ot2 10/14 Michigan State& L 4-3
10/20 at Indiana w 10 10/16 at Ohio State& W  3-1
10/25 Providence* I 3-0 10/21 #6 Penn State L 4-1
11/1  Old Dominion* 2 1-0 10/23 Richmond w 20
11/3  Bucknell L 5-2 10/29 at #3 Maryland L 4-2
Big Ten Tournament (College Park, MD)

11/3  vs. #3 Maryland L

w
=0y
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RUTGERS FIELD HOCKEY

Opponent W L T Streak Last Meetin
Adelphi 1 0 0 Wi 1980 (W, 2-0)
Albany 2 3 0 L1 2013 (L, 4-0)
American 2 5 0 W2 2018 (W, 1-0 ot)
ApplachianSt. 0 1 0 L1 2009 (L, 2-1)
Ball State 4 1 0 W1 2015 (W, 4 0)
Boston College5 9 0 L5 2013 (L, 2-1)
Boston U. O 5 0 L5 2012 (L 2-10t)
Brown 1 3 0 U 2012 (L, 2-1)
Bryant 2 0 0 W2 2012(W, 3-0)
Bucknell 7 2 0 L1 2016 (L, 2-0)
California 2 2 0 UL 2002 (L, 3-0)
ChicagoState 1 0 0 W1 1990 (W, 3-0)
Columbia 6 3 0 W1 2012 (W, 3-2)
Connecticut 2 29 1 L14 2018 (L, 5-0)
Cornell 8 3 0 W6 2018(W, 1-0)
C.W. Post 15 0 1 W4 1994 (W, 1-0)
Dartmouth 17 0 0 W1 2003 (W, 2-0)
Davis & Elkins 0 0 1 T1 1981 (T, 1-1)
Delaware 9 19 3 W1 2018 (W, 2-1)
Drexel 6 5 0 W1 2013 (W, 1-0)
Duke 1T 1 1 U 2013 (L, 3-2 ot2)
East Stroudsburg2 0 0 W2 1979 (W, 4-0)
Fairfield 1 2 0 U 2003 (L, 0-1)
Georgetown 12 6 0 W4 2018 (W, 7-0)
Glassboro 5 4 1 W1 1982 (W, 3-0)
Hofstra 15 2 0 W1 2018 (W, 8-0)
Indiana 6 2 1 W2 2018 (W, 4-0)
lowa 3 6 1 W3 2018(W, 1-0)
James Madison3 1 1 W2 2014 (W, 2-1)
Kean 4 1 2 W1 1979 (W, 3-0)
Kent State 1T 1 0 Wi 2017 (W, 4-1)
Lafayette 19 15 1 W1 2013 (W, 2-1)
La Salle 15 2 1 W3 2013 (W, 4-0)
Lehigh 12 4 4 W7 1993 (W, 4-1)
Lehman 1 0 0 W1 1974 (W, 8-0)
Lock Haven 4 2 2 W1 1988 (W, 2-1)
Longwood 1 0 0 W1 2018 (W, 5-0)
Louisville 1. 9. 0w 2 2015 (L, 1-0)
Maine 3 3w 0s a3 2012 (L, 2-1)
Maryland 3 31 1 L14 2018(L, 3-1)
Massachusetts 0 13 1 L1 2007 (L, 1-0 ot)
Miami (Ohio) 1 2 0 L2 2015 (L, 7-1)
Michigan Q578407 L8 2018 (L, 3-1)
Michigan State 5 8 1 W2 2018 (W, 5-1)
Missouri State 1 0 0 W1 2015 (W, 6-0)
Monmouth 4 4 0 W1 2015 (W, 4-2)
Montclair Zoow Pl Q5 W6 1982 (W, 4-0)
New Hampshire4 1 0 W1 2014 (W, 2-1)
North Carolina 0 2 0 L2 1987 (L, 2-0)
Northeastern 3 4 2 L4 1994 (L, 4-0)
Northwestern 1 5 0 W1 2018 (W, 2-1)
Ohio 3 1 0 W3 2016(W,7-4)
Ohio State 36 0 L3 2018 (L, 1-00t2)
Old Dominion 1 4 0 W1 2017 (W, 5-1)
Pacific 2570 L1 2002 (L, 2-1 ps)
Pennsylvania 9 6 1 W3 2017 (W, 1-0)
Penn State 4 18 3 L12 2018(L, 3-2)

SERIES HISTORY

Opponent W L T Streak Last Meetin
Princeton 4 19 1 W1 2018 (W, 1-0)
Providence 6 14 0 L2 2013 (L, 3-0)
Queens 1 0 0 Wi 1974 (W, 3-0)
Radford 1 0 0 Wi 2005 (W, 2-1)
Rhodelsland 13 5 1 W1 1999 (W, 4-3)
Richmond 4 1 0 W2 2018 (W, 3-0)
Rider 16 2 1 W1 2009 (W, 5-2)
SacredHeart 3 0 0 W3 2014 (W, 5-3)
Siena 2 0 0 W2 2016(W, 13-0)
SW Missouri 17 0 0 W1 1995 (W, 1-0 ot)
Springfield 1T 1 1 L1 1991 (L, 3-1)
Stanford 3 2 0 W 2017 (W, 2-10t)
Saint Joe's 19 8 0 W1 2018 (W, 3-2)
Saint Louis 1 0 0 Wi 1985 (W, 2-1)
Syracuse 6 21 0 L1 2017 (L, 4-0)
Temple 11 23 2 L4 2014 (L, 6-1)
Towson 2 1 1 W2 2017 (W, 9-0)
Trenton State 2 3 2 W1 1983 (W, 4-1)
Ursinus 13 5 4 W7 1999 (W, 5-0)
Vermont 2 1 0 W 2013 (W, 5-2)
Villanova 15 19 1 W2 2015(W, 5-2)
Virginia 0O 4 0 L4 2016 (L, 3-20t)
VCU 4 1 0 W3 2016 (W, 5-0)
West Chester 16 12 3 W1 2010 (W, 2-1)
West Chester State0 1 0 L1 1977 (L, 1-0)
William & Mary 5 5 0 W2 2016 (W, 2-1)
William Paterson5 0 0 W5 1978 (W, 7-0)

W L T
Overall 392 415 48
Conference
Atlantic 10 13- 164452
BIG EAST 2876 0
Big Ten 17129550
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SERIES VERSUS OPPONENTS

Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score
Adelphi (1-0) 10/24/10 H W 3-0 10/25/98 H W 2-0
9/13/80 A W 2-0 9/25/11 A W 3-1 10/31/04 H L 0-4
9/30/12 H W 4-3(ot) 10/27/06 H L 2-4
Albany (2-3) 11/3/13 H L 2-5 9/16/07 A W 1-0 (ot)
9/18/05 A W 2-1 (ot) 8/29/14 H W 3-2(ot) 10/23/11 A W 2-0
9/17/06 H L 0-2 8/28/15 H W 3-1 9/23/12 H W 4-3(ot)
10/21/07 A L 1-2 8/26/16 A L 0-2 9/11/16 H W 4-2
8/24/12 H W 3-2 9/15/17 A W 2-1
9/15/13 A L 0-4 California (2-2) 9/7 H W 1-0
10/14/89 N W 1-0
American (2-5) 9/8/93 A W 5-2 C.W. Post (15-0-1)
10/31/00 H L 1-2 (ps) 8/30/99 A L 1-2 (ot) 10/7/75 A W 6-1
9/14/03 H L 8—3 9/1/02 N L 0-3 9/27/76 H W 120
10/9/05 H L 2-4 9/13/81 H W 5-1
9/3/06 N L 0-2 Chicago State (1-0) 9/9/82 A W 1-0
9/11/10 N L 1-3 9/2/90 A W 3-0 9/17/83 H W 3-0
10/23/15 A W 2-1 9/16/84 A W 4-0
10/21/18 H W 1-00T Columbia (6-3) 9/16/85 H W 5-0
10/26/01 H W 3-2 9/13/86 A W 4-2
Applachian St. (0-1) 10/30/02 A W 3-2 10/28/87 H W 3-0
9/6/09 H L 1-2 9/6/03 H W 2-1(ot) 10/27/88 A W 2-1
10/30/05 H L 0-1 10/26/89 H W 5-0
Ball State (4-1) 10/28/07 H L 1-2 9/18/90 A T 0-0 (ot)
9/15/84 H W 3-0 11/2/08 A W 1-0 9/17/91 H W 4-0
9/27/86 H W 2-1 10/22/10 H W 2-0 9/22/92 A W 4-0
9/27/87 H W 2-0 10/2/11 A L 1-2 9/21/93 H W 7-1
9/17/00 N L 4-3 (ot) 11/4/12 H W 3-2 9/20/94 A W 1-0
8/29/15 H W 4-0
UConn (2-29-1) Dartmouth (1-0)
Boston College (5-9) 11/5/77 A L 0-1 9/7/03 H W 2-0
10/6/85 A L 0-2 11/7/78 A L 0-2
9/13/94 H L 1-2 (ot) 11/1/80 H L 0-1 Davis & Elkins (0-0-1)
10/28/95 A W 2-0 10/29/83 H L 0-2 9/12/81 H T 1-1
(BIG EAST Tournament) 10/27/84 A L 0-1
11/3/95 A W 2-1(ot) 10/26/85 H L 0-2 Delaware (8-19-3)
11/2/96 H L 1-4 10/25/86 A T 1-1 (ot) 11/9/74 H T 1-1
10/31/97 A L 1-4 10/25/87 H L 1-2 10/14/75 A L 0-4
10/31/98 H W 1-0(ot) 10/21/89 H L 0-2 10/19/76 H W 3-1
10/31/99 A W 3-0 10/20/90 A L 0-4 10/18/77 A T 1-1
10/28/00 H W 3-2 10/14/95 H W 1-0 10/17/78 H L 0-4
10/28/01 A L. 1-2 10/19/96 A L 1-8 10/6/79 A L 1-2
10/26/02 H L 1-3 10/18/97 H 12 2-5 10/14/80 H L 1-3
10/24/03 A L 1-3 10/17/98 A L 2-3 (ot) 10/13/81 A T 2-2
10/23/04 H L 0-4 10/16/99 H L 3-7 10/12/82 H L 1-2 (ot)
8/31/13 H L 1-2 10/14/00 A I 2-3 10/11/83 A I 0-1
10/13/01 H W 2-1 10/9/84 H W 3-1
Boston University (0-5) 10/19/02 A L 0-5 10/8/85 A L 1-2
9/4/94 A L 1-3 10/19/03 H L 0-5 10/7/86 H W 1-0 (ot)
9/10/95 H L 0-1 (BIG EAST Tournament) 10/6/87 A L 2-3 (ot)
9/7/96 A L 1-5 11/7/03 N L 0-3 10/4/88 H L 0-1
10/3/04 N L 2-0 10/16/04 A L 0-6 10/3/89 A L 0-2
8/26/12 H L 1-2 (ot) 10/15/05 H L 1-4 10/2/90 H W 4-0
10/14/06 A L 0-4 10/1/91 A W 3-0
Brown (1-3) 10/13/07 H L 1-2 9/29/92 H W 2-0
10/1/00 A fx 1-4 10/25/08 A L 2-4 9/28/93 A L 1-3
9/30/01 H L 1-2 10/24/09 H L 0-3 9/27/94 H L 1-2
9/30/07 H W 2-0 10/30/10 A L 0-6 9/8/01 H L 0-2
10/21/12 A E 1-2 10/28/11 H L 0-5 8/31/03 A L 0-5
9/15/12 A L 0-5 9/29/04 H L 0-1
Bryant (2-0) 9/22/13 H L 0-2 9/9/05 A L 1-4
10/26/08 N W 6-0 NCAA Tournament (College Park, Md.) 9/10/06 H W5-4 (20t)
9/8/12 H W 3-0 10/9/18 N L -0 9/7/07 A L 0-4
10/15/08 H W 2-1
Bucknell (7-2) Cornell (7-3) 9/11/09 A L 1-2
10/21/84 H W 2-0 9/14/96 H L 0-2 8/29/11 H £ 2-4
10/20/85 A W 2-0 9/28/97 A W 2-1 9/30/18 A W 2-1
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SERIES VERSUS OPPONENTS

Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score
Drexel (6-5) Hofstra (15-2) Lafayette (20-15-1)
9/5/00 H W 3-2(ot) 9/11/89 H W 4-1 (EAIAW Regional)
9/4/01 A L 0-2 9/9/89 A W 3-2 11/10/78 A W 4-2
9/25/02 H L 0-5 9/11/90- H W 5-0 10/21/80 A W 3-0
9/23/03 A W 1-0 9/10/91 A W 2-1 9/15/81 A W 3-0
9/10/04 H L 0-1 (ot) 9/8/92 H W 3-0 9/26/82 H W 2-1
8/28/05 H W 3-1 10/5/93 A W 3-0 9/21/83 A L 2-3
8/26/06 A L 4-5 10/4/94 H W 5-0 9/19/84 H W 2-0
8/25/07 H W 3-2(ot) 10/3/95 A W 5-0 9/19/85 A W 2-1
9/5/08 A W 3-2 10/8/96 H W 5-2 9/18/86 H W 2-0
8/28/09 H L 2-3 9/9/97 A W 3-2 9/14/87 A L 0-2
10/6/13 A W 1-0 9/8/98 H W 5-2 9/15/88 H W 2-1
9/8/99 A W 3-0 9/14/89 A L 0-2
Duke (1-1-1) 8/29/00 H W 4-1 9/13/90 H W 3-2(ot)
10/17/87 A T 1-1 8/28/01 A W 2-1 9/12/91 A L 0-2
10/15/89 N W 3-1 (ot) 11/5/02 H L 1-2 11/3/92 H T 0-0 (ot)
9/8/13 H L3-2 (20t) 10/29/03 A L 0-2 11/2/93 A L 0-1
8/31/18 H W 8-0 11/1/94 H L 0-2
East Stroudsburg (2-0) 10/31/95 A L 0-2
10/14/78 H W 1-0 Indiana (6-2-1) 11/5/96 H W 2-1(ot)
10/8/79 A W 4-0 10/25/81 N T 3-3 9/20/97 A W 1-0
9/13/02 N W 2-1(ot) 9/19/98 H W 4-1
Fairfield (1-2) 8/29/08 H W 3-2(ot) 9/19/99 A L 0-1
9/17/01 H L 2-3 10/20/13 A W 1-0 10/24/00 H L 0-1
9/10/02 A W 2-1(ps) 10/31/14 H W 2-1 10/23/01 A L 0-2
9/9/03 H L -1 10/30/15 A L 0-2 10/22/02 H L 1-5
9/23/16 A L 2-3 10/22/03 A L 0-2
Georgetown (12-6) 9/22/17 H W 2-0 10/29/04 H W 2-1
9/29/96 H W 2-1 10/14/18 A W 4-0 9/11/05 H W 2-1(ot)
10/12/97 A L 2-5 8/30/06 A W 2-1
10/11/98 H W 4-0 lowa (3-6-1) 8/28/07 A W 3-2
10/11/99 A W 7-4 9/19/82 H L 1-2 9/9/08 A W 3-2(ot)
10/7/00 H W 2-1(ot) 9/23/84 H T 2-2 10/18/09 A L 0-2
10/8/01 A L 1-2 11/7/86 H L 0-3 10/3/10 H W 2-1
10/5/02 H L 2-3 9/10/92 H L 0-7 10/16/11 H L 1-2
10/4/03 A L 1-2 (ot) 9/16/95 A L 1-4 10/14/12 A L 0-2
8/28/04 H W 1-0 9/21/14 H L 0-3 9/29/13 A W 2-1
10/6/06 H W 3-2(ot) 9/18/15 A L 4-3 9/7/14 H W 2-1
10/26/07 A W 8-2 9/25/16 A W 2-1
9/26/08 A W 3-0 9/24/17 H W 1-0 La Salle (15-2-1)
9/25/09 H L 2-3 10/19/18 H W 1-0 10/20/75 H W default
10/1/10 A L 3-4 10/27/76 A L 1-2
9/30/11 H W 3-2 James Madison (3-1-1) 10/6/83 H W 2-1
10/5/12 A W 5-1 10/3/81 A T 1-1 10/4/84 A W 4-0
10/12/13 H W 5-0 9/25/83 H W 2-1 10/3/85 H W 2-0
10/7/18 H W 7-0 8/27/10 A L 0-6 10/2/86 A W 2-0
8/26/11 H W 5-1 10/1/87 H W 3-1
Glassboro (5-4-1) 10/26/14 H W 2-1 9/28/89 H W 5-0
10/23/74 H L 0-5 9/27/90 A W 1-0
11/10/74 H L 0-7 Kean (4-1-2) 9/26/91 H W 1-0
10/22/75 A L 2-5 10/10/74 A L 2-3 9/24/92 A T 0-0 (ot)
10/21/76 H T 0-0 11/8/74 H W 1-0 9/23/93 H W 5-0
10/20/77 A W 3-0 10/9/75 H W 3-1 9/30/94 A W 5-0
10/19/78 H W 2-1 10/7/76 A W 2-0 9/20/95 A W 3-0
10/18/79 A W 3-2 10/6/77 H T 0-0 9/25/96 H B 1-0
9/16/80 H W 1-0 10/5/78 A T 1-1 9/23/97 AW 3-0
9/22/81 A i 1-3 10/4/79 H W 3-0 10/10/10 H W 2-0
9/14/82 H W 3-0 9/6/13 H W 4-0
Kent State (1-1-0)
9/5/98 H L 1-3
8/25/18 H W 4-1
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SERIES VERSUS OPPONENTS

Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score
Lehigh (12-4-4) Maryland (3-30-1) Michigan (0-8)
10/12/74 H W 6-1 10/3/78 H L 0-2 9/14/92 H L 0-2
10/11/75 A L 0-3 10/27/79 A T 0-0 9/16/00 A L 0-2
10/9/76 H W 3-0 (EAIAW Regional) 9/28/14 H L 1-2
10/8/77 A T 2-2 11/17/79 N L 1-2 (Big Ten Tournament)
10/21/78 H W 4-3 10/24/81 A L 0-1 11/6/14 N L 0-3
10/2/79 A T 1-1 10/22/82 H L 2-3 (ot) 9/27/15 H L 0-2
9/30/80 H T 0-0 10/23/83 A L 1-4 10/7/16 H L 1-3
9/29/81 A T 141 10/19/84 H W 4-2 10/6/17 A L 5-0
9/28/82 H W 1-0 10/18/85 A L 0-1 (ot) 9/14 A L 3-1
9/27/83 A L 1-2 10/17/86 H W 2-0
9/25/84 H L 2-3 10/16/87 A L 1-4 Michigan State (5-8-1)
9/24/85 A W 2-1 10/14/88 H L 0-2 9/20/86 H W 2-1
9/23/86 H L 1-2 10/13/89 A L 0-4 9/19/87 H T 1-1
9/22/87 A W 2-0 10/12/90 H L 0-4 9/17/88 H W 5-2
9/20/88 H W 3-1 10/12/91 A L 0-3 9/16/89 H W 4-0
9/19/89 A W 2-0 10/10/92 H L 0-1 9/14/91 H L 0-1
9/20/90 H W 4-0 10/10/93 A L 0-2 9/2/95 H L 5-6 (ot)
9/19/91 A W 3-1 10/7/94 H L 0-1 9/15/02 N L 1-12
9/17/92 H W 5-0 10/6/95 A L 0-5 9/9/04 H L 0-4
10/30/93 A W 4-1 10/11/96 H L 0-3 10/3/09 H L 0-5
10/10/97 A L 0-4 10/3/14 H L 2-3
Lehman (1-0) 9/13/98 H W 4-3 10/2/15 A L4-5 (ot2)
11/1/74 N W 8-0 10/7/99 A L 1-4 10/14/16 H L 34
10/11/00 H L 3-6 10/13/17 A W 3-2
Lock Haven (4-2-2) 10/7/01 A L 0-10 9/21/18 H W 5-1
(EAIAW Regional) 9/13/03 A L 0-7
11/16/79 N W 1-0 10/2/05 A L 1-7
10/4/81 A L 1-3 9/12/10 A L 1-8
10/1/82 H L 0-1 10/30/11 H L 0-5
10/14/84 A T 2-2 10/26/12 A L 1-3
9/14/85 H W 1-0 10/19/14 A L 0-4
10/11/86 A W 3-1 10/18/15 H L 0-4
10/11/87 H T 0-0 (ot) 10/29/16 A L 2-4
10/8/88 A W 2-1 (Big Ten Tournament
College Park, Md.)
Longwood (1-0) 11/3/16 N L 1-3
9/16/18 N W 5-0 10/22/17 H L 6-0
10/5/18 A L 3-1
Louisville (1-9)
10/21/05 A L 1-8 Massachusetts (0-13-1)
10/22/06 H L 1-4 10/16/80 A L 0-3
10/5/07 A b 0-4 10/18/81 H L 0-2
10/3/08 H L 0-1 11/9/86 H L 0-2
10/2/09 A L 1-6 11/7/87 A L 0-2
10/9/10 H L 0-2 9/24/88 H L 0-4
10/8/11 A L 2-4 (Atlantic 10 Tournament)
10/12/12 H W 3-1 11/5/88 N L 0-2
10/19/13 A L1-2 (20t) 9/23/89 A L 1-3
11/1/15 A 2 0-1 9/22/90 H L 0-4
9/21/91 A L 0-2
Maine (3-3) 9/27/92 H L 0-3
11/1/92 H W 1-0 9/25/93 A L 1-5
10/29/94 H W 1-0 (Atlantic 10 Tournament)
10/12/08 N W 3-2 11/7/93 N | 0-4
9/20/09 H L 2-4 9/25/94 H T 0-0 (ot)
10/22/11 N L 3-0 9/1/07 A L 0-1 (ot)
9/7/12 A L {22
Miami (Ohio) (1-2)
9/28/84 H W 1-0
9/4/11 H L 0-3
10/11/15 A L 1-7
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SERIES VERSUS OPPONENTS

Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score (ECAC Tournament)
Missouri State (1-0) Ohio State (3-6) Date H/A W/L Score
9/19/15 N W 6-0 10/28/79 A L 0-1 11/15/97 H W 3-2

9/12/88 H W 1-0 9/22/04 A L 0-3
Monmouth (4-4) 9/19/96 H L 0-2 9/2/05 H L 0-4
10/9/02 A L 2-3 10/10/14 H W 3-2 9/24/06 H L 1-2 (ot)
10/1/03 H W 3-2(ot) 10/9/15 A L 0-3 9/6/08 N W 4-2
9/19/10 H L 34 10/16/16 A W 3-1 10/2/14 H W 3-0
9/18/11 H L 1-2 10/15/17 H L 2-0 9/1/17 A W 1-0
8/30/12 A W 4-1 9/23/18 H L 4-3SO
10/9/13 H W 4-3(ot) Big Ten Tournament (Columbus, Ohio) Princeton (4-18-1)
10/12/14 A L 3-2 10/28/18 N L1-0 OT2 9/28/74 A L 1-3
10/9/15 H W 4-2 9/27/75 A L 1-2

Old Dominion (1-4) 9/25/76 A L 1-2
Montclair (7-1-1) 9/18/81 H L 0-2 11/2/77 A W 1-0
10/17/74 A T 1-1 10/11/85 H L 2-4 11/1/78 H W 1-0
10/16/75 H W 1-0 9/10/00 A L 0-11 10/31/79 H T 0-0
10/15/76 A L 0-2 11/1/13 H L 0-1 10/29/80 H L 0-1
10/13/77 H W 2-1 9/3/17 N W 5-1 10/28/81 A L 0-4
10/12/78 A W 4-2 10/3/91 H L 0-1 (ot)
10/11/79 H W 3-1 Pacific (3-2) 10/1/92 A L 1-2
10/9/80 A W 6-0 9/23/83 H L 0-1 9/30/93 H L 3-4 (ot)
10/8/81 H W 5-0 8/31/90 A W 3-1 10/11/94 A L 0-1
10/19/82 A W 4-0 9/5/93 A W 2-0 9/26/95 H W 2-1(ot)

10/19/98 H W 7-0 10/16/96 A L 2-4
New Hampshire (3-1) 8/31/02 N L 1-2 (ps) 10/8/97 H L 0-3
9/17/82 H W 1-0(ot) 10/7/98 A L 1-2
(ECAC Tournament) Penn State (4-18-3) 10/6/99 A L 0-3
11/16/97 H W 1-0 10/22/77 H W 1-0 10/3/01 A L 1-5
9/28/08 H W 4-3 10/7/78 A L 0-3 10/2/02 H L 1-10
9/10/11 A L 1-2 (ot) 10/13/79 H L 2-6 10/12/03 A L 1-3

10/4/80 A L 0-7 10/28/05 A L 0-5
North Carolina (0-2) 10/10/81 H L 0-3 10/29/06 A L 0-3
(NCAA Final Eight) 10/9/82 A L 0-2 9/8/17 A L 4-1
11/23/86 A L 0-2 10/8/83 H T 1-1 (ot) 9/9/18 H W 1-0
9/13/87 H L 0-2 10/13/84 A W 1-0

(NCAA Tournament) Providence (6-14)
Northeastern (3-4-2) 11/9/84 N W 3-0 9/30/95 H L 34
10/23/82 H W 2-0 10/15/85 H W 1-0 10/5/96 A L 1-2
10/1/83 A W 2-1 10/12/86 A T 1-1 10/4/97 H W 4-2
10/20/84 H T 1-1 10/10/87 H L 1-3 10/3/98 A L 0-1
10/5/85 A T 2-2 10/9/88 A T 1-1 (ot) 10/1/99 H W 5-0
10/19/86 H W 4-1 10/7/89 H L 2-4 9/30/00 A L 0-2
11/8/87 A L 0-3 (Atlantic 10 Tournament) (BIG EAST Tournament)
10/16/88 H L 0-2 11/4/89 H L 0-2 11/4/00 N L 1-2
10/14/90 H L 0-4 10/7/90 A I 0-5 9/29/01 H L 1-2 (ot)
9/3/94 A L 0-4 (Atlantic 10 Tournament) 10/12/02 A L 0-3
9/25/15 H L 1-5 11/2/90 A L 3-0 10/10/03 H W 1-0 (ot)

10/5/91 H L 1-3 10/9/04 N W 4-2
Northwestern (1-5) 9/13/92 A L 0-3 10/7/05 H L 1-2
9/26/14 A L 0-1ot 9/14/93 H L 0-1 9/30/06 A L 1-2
9/25/15 H | 1-5 10/17/14 A L 0-3 10/19/07 H L 1-2
9/30/16 H L 3-5 10/16/15 H L 2-3 (ot) 10/11/08 A L 0-2
9/29/17 A L 3-2 10/21/16 H L 1-4 10/9/09 H L 0-8
10/29/17 N N 4-3 10/20/17 A L 4-1 10/16/10 A W 1-0
10/12/18 A W 2-1 9/28/18 H L 3-2 10/14/11 H W 3-1

10/19/12 A L 1-2

Ohio (3-1) Pennsylvania (9-6-1) 10/25/13 H L 0-3
9/4/99 H L 34 10/12/76 A T 141
9/3/10 H W 1-0 10/11/77 H W 2-1 Queens (1-0)
10/4/15 N W 2-1 10/9/78 A W 2-1 11/2/74 A W 3-0
9/8/16 H W 7-4 11/6/79 A W 1-0

9/27/80 A L 0-3 Radford (1-0)

9/26/81 H W 1-0 10/22/05 N W 2-1

9/25/82 A E 2-3

9/24/83 H L 0-2

(NCAA Tournament)

11/15/86 A W 3-2
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SERIES VERSUS OPPONENTS

Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score
Rhode Island (13-5-1) Springfield (1-1-1) 9/14/07 A L 1-2
10/25/80 H T 1-1 10/2/83 A T 2-2 (ot) 11/1/08 H L 1-7
10/11/81 H W 3-1 9/24/89 A W 2-1 10/31/09 A L 1-6
10/3/82 H W 1-0 9/22/91 A L 1-3 9/18/10 H L 1-5
9/30/83 A L 0-2 (BIG EAST Tournament)
9/29/84 H W 5-0 Stanford (3-2) 11/6/10 N L 1-4
9/21/85 H W 6-0 10/31/89 H W 7-0 9/16/11 A L 1-5
10/1/88 A L 2-3 9/6/93 A W 4-1 9/21/12 H L 0-6
9/30/89 H W 5-0 9/3/02 A L 0-2 9/17/17 A L 4-0
9/29/90 A W 2-0 10/17/10 N L 1-3
9/28/91 H W 2-0 19/7/17 N W 210T Temple (11-23-2)
9/19/92 A L 0-2 9/18/75 A T 0-0
9/18/93 H W 1-0 St. Joseph’s (19-8) 10/29/76 H T 1-1
(Atlantic 10 Tournament) 9/30/86 H L 1-2 10/29/77 A L 0-1
11/6/93 N W 5-0 9/29/87 A L 0-2 10/28/78 H W 2-1
9/17/94 A W 3-1 9/27/88 H W 2-0 10/20/79 A W 1-0
10/1/95 H W 3-2 10/22/89 A L 1-2 10/18/80 H L 2-3
10/6/96 A L 2-3 9/25/90 H W 3-1 10/17/81 A L 1-5
10/5/97 H W 4-0 10/31/91 A W 3-0 10/16/82 H W 3-2(ot)
10/4/98 A L 1-2 10/29/92 H W 1-0 (ot) 11/3/83 A L 0-4
10/3/99 H W 4-3 10/28/93 A W 1-0 (ot) 11/1/84 H W 1-0
10/27/94 H W 2-1 (NCAA Final Eight)
Richmond (4-1) 9/5/95 A W 2-0 11/10/84 N L 2-5
9/6/97 A W 3-2 9/17/96 H W 3-2 11/7/85 A L 1-3
9/20/98 H W 2-1 9/16/97 A W 3-2 11/6/86 H W 3-0
9/5/10 H L 2-3 9/16/98 H W 3-1 11/5/87 A L 0-5
10/23/16 H W 2-0 9/12/99 A W 3-2 11/2/88 H W 3-1
8/26/18 H W 3-0 9/24/00 H W 6-2 10/28/89 A L 1-4
9/23/01 A W 3-2 10/26/90 H L 2-4
Rider (16-2-1) 10/16/02 H L 2-3 10/26/91 A L 1-7
11/1/83 H W 6-0 10/7/03 A L 3-4 (ot) (Atlantic 10 Tournament)
10/29/84 A W 2-1 8/29/04 H W 3-2 11/9/91 A L 0-5
10/29/85 H W 7-0 9/25/05 A L 1-3 10/24/92 H L 3-4 (ot)
10/28/86 A W 6-0 9/26/06 H W 3-2 (Atlantic 10 Tournament)
10/27/87 H W 2-1 9/28/07 H W 2-1 11/7/92 H L 2-3 (ot)
10/25/88 A W 2-0 10/5/08 A W 3-2 10/23/93 A W 5-4
10/24/89 H W 3-0 10/11/09 H L 0-4 10/22/94 H L 2-5
10/23/90 A T 1-1 10/9/16 H W 1-0ot (Atlantic 10 Tournament)
10/22/91 H L 2-3 9/10/17 A L 3-1 11/5/94 N L 2-4
10/21/92 A W 1-0 9/2/18 H W 3-2 10/26/96 H W 2-0
10/20/93 H W 2-0 10/25/97 A L 0-1
10/19/94 A W 2-0 Saint Louis (1-0) 10/12/99 H W 5-1
10/18/95 H W 6-0 10/19/85 A W 2-1 10/18/00 A L 2-3
10/23/96 A W 4-0 9/19/04 H L 1-2
10/22/97 H W 5-0 Syracuse (6-21) 9/29/05 H W 2-1
10/21/98 A W 1-0 (ot) 10/24/82 H L 2-3 (ot) 9/2/06 A L 2-3
10/20/99 H W 6-0 10/22/83 A W 2-0 9/14/08 H W 4-2
10/26/04 H L 2-3 (ot) 10/21/84 H W 1-0 9/13/09 A L 34
10/17/09 H W 5-2 10/19/85 A W 2-1 9/2/12 H L 2-3 (ot)
9/11/94 H W 3-2 9/27/13 A L 1-2
Sacred Heart (3-0) 9/23/95 A L 1-2 (ot) 9/5/14 H L 1-6
9/27/09 H W 4-3 (BIG EAST Tournament)
9/16/12 A W 5-0 11/4/95 N L 0-1 Towson (2-1-1)
8/31/14 H W 5-3 9/28/96 H L 0-1 (ot) 9/24/75 H T 4-4
9/26/97 A L 0-1 (ot) 9/24/77 H 1 2-3
Siena (2-0) 9/25/98 H L 4-5 (ot) 9/9/07 H W 1-0
9/14/13 H W 4-1 9/24/99 A L 3-5 8/26/17 H W 9-0
9/18/16 H W 130 9/22/00 H W 1-0 (ot)
9/21/01 A L 1-2 Trenton State (2-3-2)
SW Missouri (1-0) (BIG EAST Tournament) 9/25/74 A L 0-3
9/17/95 A W 1-0 (ot) 11/3/01 N L 2-3 9/29/76 A T 0-0
9/21/02 H L 0-2 9/27/77 H L 0-3
9/20/03 A W 1-0 9/26/78 A W 5-0
9/17/04 H E 1-3 9/25/79 H T 1-1
9/16/05 A L 1-5 10/27/82 H L 1-2
9/15/06 H L 2-3 (ot) 10/27/83 A W 4-1
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Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score
Ursinus (13-5-4) Virginia (0-4)
9/29/78 A W 1-0 10/6/07 A L 1-2
9/28/79 H L 0-2 9/14/14 A L 3-4ot
9/19/80 A T 2-2 9/4/15 H L 4-5
9/17/81 H L 0-2 9/2/16 A L 2-3ot
9/16/82 A W 2-1
9/15/83 H T 1-1 (ot) VCU (4-1)
9/13/84 A L 1-2 9/9/00 H W 2-1(ot)
9/12/85 H L 1-3 9/3/04 A L 1-5
9/11/86 A W 3-2 9/4/05 H W 3-2
9/10/87 H T 1-1 9/21/08 H W 4-0
9/8/88 A W 5-4 8/27/16 H W 5-0
9/7/89 H W 5-2
9/6/90 A L 1-2 (ot) West Chester (16-13-3)
10/29/91 H W 3-0 11/4/76 A W 4-0
10/27/92 A T 1-1 (ot) 10/25/77 H L 0-1
10/26/93 H W 4-0 10/24/78 A L 2-5
10/25/94 A W 4-0 (EAIAW Regional)
10/24/95 H W 3-1 11/11/78 A L 0-2
10/29/96 A W 5-1 10/23/79 H W 3-0
10/28/97 H W 5-0 10/11/80 A T 2-2
10/27/98 A W 4-2 9/24/81 H L 0-3
10/26/99 H W 5-0 10/14/82 A L 0-1
11/7/83 H L 1-3
Vermont (2-1) 11/3/84 A T 0-0
10/15/06 H W 3-1 11/2/85 H T 0-0 (ot)
9/23/07 H L 2-3 (ot) 11/1/86 A L 0-2
9/1/13 A W 5-2 10/31/87 H L 1-3
10/29/88 A L 0-1
Villanova (15-19-1) 10/31/90 H W 3-1
9/20/77 A L 1-4 10/8/91 A L 1-5
10/21/82 H W 1-0 10/8/92 H L 1-2 (ot)
10/20/83 A W 2-0 11/4/93 A W 1-0
10/23/84 H W 2-0 10/15/94 A L 0-2
10/22/85 A T 1-1 9/7/95 H W 4-0
10/23/86 H W 4-0 9/12/96 A W 3-0
10/22/87 A L 0-2 9/11/97 H W 1-0
10/20/88 H L 0-2 9/11/98 A W 2-0
10/19/89 A W 3-2 9/10/99 H W 1-0 (ot)
10/18/90 H L 1-2 8/30/03 N W 3-2
10/17/91 A W 2-0 9/26/04 AW 3-0
10/15/92 H L 1-2 8/27/05 H W 3-2
10/14/93 A L 2-3 (ot) 8/27/06 A W 6-3
10/13/94 H W 2-0 8/26/07 H W 3-1
10/12/95 H W 5-2 8/31/08 A W 6-0
10/2/96 A W 1-0 8/30/09 H L4-5 (20t)
10/1/97 H W 5-2 9/26/10 A W 2-1
9/30/98 A W 2-1(ot)
(ECAC Tournament) William & Mary (4-5)
11/14/98 N L 2-3 10/27/79 N W 3-2
9/29/99 H L 2-3 10/25/81 N W 1-0
9/27/00 A W 1-0 (ot) 9/5/04 A W 4-3(ot)
9/26/01 H L 0-1 9/8/06 H L 0-2
9/29/02 A L 0-5 10/19/08 A L 0-1
9/26/03 H L 2-3 9/5/09 A L 4-5 (ot)
9/25/04 A L 1-5 8/29/10 N L 0-1
9/23/05 H L 2-5 9/2/11 H 1 1-2
9/22/06 A L 1-2 9/12/14 A W 3-2
9/21/07 H L 1-2 9/4/16 A W 2-1
9/19/08 H L 1-3
9/18/09 A L 1-6 William Paterson (5-0)
9/24/10 H W 4-2 9/30/74 A W 4-0
9/24/11 A L 1-3 9/30/75 H W 2-1
9/29/12 H L 1-2 9/18/76 A W 5-0
10/4/13 A W 3-2(so) 9/17/77 H W 6-1
9/11/15 H W 5-2 9/16/78 A W 7-0
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SERIES TRENDS
Category Program Number
Most games against one team Temple 36
Most victories against one team Saint Joseph's 19
Versus Ranked Programs (since 2004) 10-64
Last Ranked Win October 19, 2018 - No. 13 Rutgers 1, No. 7 lowa 0
Highest Ranked Opponent Beaten September 9, 2018 - No. 23 Rutgers 1, No. 6 Princeton 0
Last Postseason Appearance 2018 NCAA Tournament

SERIES VS. CONFERENCES

Conference W-L-T (Winning %)
Versus America East Conference 18-14 (.563)
Versus Atlantic 10 46-26-4 (.631)
Versus ACC 13-43-1 (.236)
Versus BIG EAST 45-95-4 (.326)
Versus Big Ten 19-69-7 (.238)
Versus Colonial Athletic Association 41-27-7 (.593)
Versus Independent 0-1(.000)
Versus lvy League 27-33-2 (.451)
Versus Metro Atlantic 27-8-1(.763)
Versus Mid American 7-4 (.636)
Versus Patriot 37-31-5 (.541)

* Programs are designated by current conference affiliation, not the conference at the time of playing Rutgers

SINGLE-MATCH TEAM RECORDS

Category Record Team, Year
Most Goals by RU in a victory 13 vs. Siena, 2016
Most Goals, Two Teams Combined 13 vs. Michigan State, 9/15/02

vs. Siena, 2016

Largest Margin of victory 13 vs. Siena, 2016

Defeated a Ranked Team Rutgers 3, No. 19 Albany 2 - 8/24/12

Rutgers 1, No. 16 Drexel 0 - 10/6/13

Rutgers 2 - No. 15 lowa 1 - 9/25/16

Rutgers 5 - No. 23 Old Dominion 1 - 9/3/17

No. 23 Rutgers 1 - No. 19 lowa 0 - 9/24/17

No. 20 Rutgers 2 - No. 12 Stanford 1 (OT) - 10/7/17

Rutgers 3 - No. 18 St. Joe's 2 - 9/2/18

No. 23 Rutgers 1 - No. 6 Princeton 0 - 9/9/18

No. 17 Rutgers 2 - No. 19 Delaware 1 - 9/30/18
No. 14 Rutgers 2 - No. 15 Northwestern 1 - 10/12/18

No. 13 Rutgers 1 - No. 7 lowa 0 - 10/21/18

SINGLE-SEASON TEAM RECORDS

Category Number Year
Most victories in a season 15 1984

14 1986, 2008
NCAA Appearances 3 1984, 1986, 2018
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RECORDS
CAREER
Goals
Years Games Shots Goals Defensive Saves
1. Amy Lewis 2005-08 77 352 71 Years  Games D-Saves
2. Andschana Mendes  1998-01 71 346 60 1. Brandi Bailey 1993-96 84 24
3. Heather Jones 1990-93 85 447 48 2. Tiffany Klebez 2001-04 71 19
4. Lisa LaValle 1981-84 86 364 30 3. Valerie Coyle 1992-95 85 13
5. Regina Alonzo 197679 64 330 29 4. Julie Speckels 1999, 2001-02 31 12
6. Mary Beth Dwyer 1982-85 84 440 25 5. Beth Timko 1992-95 85 10
7. Linde van Schaik 2015-18 72 123 24 6. Rebecca Saba 1992-95 85 8
8. Rachel Yaney 201316 71 91 22 Melissa Bennett 1998 20 8
9. Elizabeth McGuire ~ 1980-84 80 422 21 Laura Whalen 1997-00 54 8
Nicole Wilson 1991-94 64 179 21 Meghan McConville  1998-01 48 8
Melissa Schepacarter 1992-95 81 209 21 10. Christina Petko 1993-96 50 7
12. Patricia Bornheimer ~ 1977-80 66 170 20 Becky Andrew 1997-00 73 7
Cindy Cavallaro 1984-86 64 181 20 Laura Rose 2010-13 74 7
Katie Champion 201215 72 105 20
Assists Saves
Years  Games Assists Years Gms  Saves
1. Corinne Bach 2004-07 76 37 1. Renee Clarke 1985-87 64 634
2. Valerie Coyle 1992-95 85 35 2. Jodi Deem 1989-92 71 592
3. Elizabeth McGuire 1980-84 80 26 3. Stephanie Whitesell  1995-98 76 493
4. Brandi Bailey 1993-96 84 25 4. Liz Ferrara 1982-84 52 373
5. Meredith Pizzulli 1997-00 77 24 5. RebeccaDonahue  1991-94 45 336
6. Janel Hileman 1996-98 61 23 6. Rosalyn Wentko 2004-07 54 313
7. Daphne Groothuis ~ 2017-18 36 21 7. Doreen Walsh 1988-89 36 304
8 Alyssa Bull 2012-16 74 20 8. Abby Joseph 199700 57 300
9. Andschana Mendes  1998-01 71 19 9. Sarah Stuby 201013 64 295
Sofia Walia 2013-16 70 19 10. Stacey Gaenzle 2000-02 33 270
11. Kelly Ryan 1986-90 64 18
Save Percentage - minimum 15 games
Total Points Years Games GA Saves Sv%
Years Games Goals Ast Pts 1 Liz Ferrara 1982-84 52 48 373 0.886
1. Amy Lewis 2005-08 77 71 16 159 2. Renee Clarke 1985-87 64 85 634 0.882
2. Andschana Mendes 1998-01 71 60 19 139 3. Doreen Walsh 1988-89 36 48 304 0.864
3. Heather Jones 1990-93 85 48 15 111 4. JodiDeem 198992 71 99 592 0.857
4. Regina Alonzo 1976-79 64 29 17 75 5. RebeccaDonahue 1991-94 45 66 336 0.836
Lisa LaValle 1981-84 86 30 15 75 6. Stephanie Whitesell 1995-98 76 115 493 0.811
6. Elizabeth McGuire 1980-84 80 21 26 68 7. PamChilds 1982-83 18 27 111 0.804
7. Linde van Schaik  2015-18 72 24 17 65 8. Heather McDevitt 1988-91 18 20 77 0.794
8. Nicole Wilson 199194 64 21 17 59 9. AbbyJoseph 1997-00 57 92 300 0.765
10. Sarah Stuby 2010-13 64 138 295 0.765

Brandi Bailey 1993-96 84 17 25.¢ 59,
Daphne Groothuis 2017-18 36 19s; 52120 59
11. Mary Beth Dwyer 1982-85 84 25 6 56  Goals Against Average minimum 15 games
12. Kelly Ryan 1986-90 64 1775 187452 Years GamesGA Saves Min GAA

M. Schepacarter ~ 1992-95 81 21 10 52 Doreen Walsh  1988-89 36 48 472 2526 1.33
Meredith Pizulli 1997-00 77 14 24:% .59 Renee Clarke 1985-87 64 85 1041 4388 1.36
Katie Champion 2012-15 72 20 12:°\52 Liz Ferrara 1982-84 52 48 516 2450 1.37
Rachel Yaney 2013-16 71 22 8 52 Jodi Deem 1989-92 71 99 896 4945 1.40

Rebecca Donahue1991-94 45 66 532 3038 1.52
Gianna Glatz 2017-18 36 57 154 2419 1.65
Stephanie Whitesell1995-98 76 115 740 4732 1.70
Abby Joseph 1997-00 57 92 558 3318 1.94
. Heather McDevitt1988-91 18 20 136 712 1.97
10. Shevaun Hayes 2013-16 54 116 263 3690 2.26
11. Rosalyn Wentko 2004-07 54 128 313 3584 2.50

VONOUTAWN S
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RECORDS
SINGLE SEASON
Goals Saves S a S
Season  Games Shots Goals eason ames  >aves
1. Heather Jones 1993 22 146 28 1. Renge Clarke 1987 21 289
. 2. Jodi Deem 1992 21 241
2. Amy Lewis 2008 20 129 24 3 Jodi Deem 1991 20 203
3. Andschana Mendes 1999 17 110 22 4. Stephanie Whitesell 1996 20 195
4. Amy Lewis 2006 1979 21 5. Doreen Walsh 1989 22 191
5. Amy Lewis 2007 19108 20 6. Renee Clarke 1986 22 185
6. Andschana Mendes 1998 18 81 15 7. Rebecca Donahue 1993 22 174
7. Lisa LaValle 1984 23 N/A 12 8. Stacey Gaenzle 2002 17 168
Liz McGuire 1984 23 N/A 12 9. Abby Joseph 2000 19 166
Mary Beth Dwyer 1985 21 N/A 12 10. Renee Clarke 1985 21 156
Cynthia McGuire 1991 20 73 12
Jean Radigan 1991 20 73 12 Save Percentage - minimum 15 games
Jessica Pizzulli 1997 21 44 12 Season  Games GA Saves Sv%
Andschana Mendes 2000 19 93 12 1. Liz Ferrara 1984 23 19 154 0.890
Daphne Groothuis 2018 19 61 12 2. Renee Clarke 1987 21 36 289  0.889
3. Jodi Deem 1992 21 31 241 0.886
Assists 4. Renee Clarke 1986 22 25 185 0.881
Season  Games Assists o Romeo Chke 1988 21 24 1% 0887
. . Renee Clarke .
1. Valerie Coyle 1995 21 s 7. Jodi Deem 1991 20 32 203 0.864
2. Corinne Bach 2006 19 14
3 Janel Hileman 1998 20 13 8. Doreen Walsh 1989 22 32 191 0.857
. 9. Rebecca Donahue 1993 22 32 174 0.845
Daphne Groothuis 2018 19 13 10. Rebecca Donahue 1994 21 30 153  0.836
5. Kristen Johnson 2006 19 12
Jessica Belkin 1993 21 12 Shutouts
Brandi Bailey 1995 21 12 Season Games Shutouts
8. Kelly Ryan 1989 22 11 1. Jodi Deem 1992 21 9
Nicole Wilson 1993 22 11 Rebecca Donahue 1993 22 9
Corinne Bach 2005 19 11 Giana Glatz 2018 19 9
Jocelyn Mattina 2005 19 11 4. Renee Clarke 1985 21 8
Corinne Bach 2007 19 11 Stephanie Whitesell 1995 21 8
5. Doreen Walsh 1989 22 7
Points Jodi Deem 1990 22 7
Year Games Goals Assists Pts Rebecca Donahue 1994 21 il
1. Heather Jones 1993 22 28 3 59 8. Renee Clarke 1986 22 6.5
2. Amy Lewis 2008 20 24 8 56 Stephanie Whitesell 1997 21 6.5
3. Andschana Mendes 1999 17, 22 7 51 10. Jodi Deem 1991 20 6
4. Amy Lewis 2007 19 20 4 44 Abby Joseph 1999 17 6
5. Amy Lewis 2006 19 21 1% 43
6. Daphne Groothuis 2018 19 12 13 37
7. Andschana Mendes 1998 18 15 5 35
8. Andschana Mendes 2000 19 12 7 31
9. Janel Hileman 1998 20 8 13 29
10. Katie Champion 2014 192 10 6 26
Defensive Saves z s
Season Games Def. Saves
1. Brandi Bailey 1996 20 16
2. Tiffany Klebez 2002 19 9
3. Melissa Bennett 1998 20 8
4. Beth Timko 1994 21 7
Christina Petko 1996 20 7
6. Nicole Wilson 1994 21 6
Laura Whalen 1999 17 6
Meghan McConville 2001 17 6
Julie Speckels 2001 17 6
Julie Speckels 2002 7 6 Amy Lewis scored 24 goals and totaled 56 points
Tiffany Klebez 2003 20 6 in the 2008 season. Both marks are second all-
7. Emily Howarth 2017 18 5 time on RU's single-season record board.
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HEAD COACH RECORDS

Coach Years Total SeasonsRecord (Winning %)
Ellen Jones 1974 1 5-5-2 (.500)
Patricia Weinert 1975 1 5-4-2 (.545)
Betty Logan 1976 1 6-3-4 (.615)

Ann Petracco 1977-2002 26 248-229-40 (.518)

Liz Tchou 2003-2011 9 63-109 (.366)
Meredith Civico2012-Present 7 65-64 (.503)
Coach Years Record

Ellen Jones 1974 5-5-2
Patricia Weinert 1975 5-4-2 |
Betty Logan 1976 6-3-4 E
Ann Petracco 1977 6-6-3

Ann Petracco 1978 11-6-1

Ann Petracco 1979 9-5-4

Ann Petracco 1980 4-7-4

Ann Petracco 1981 6-11-5

Ann Petracco 1982 11-9

Ann Petracco 1983 8-10-3

Ann Petracco 1984 15-4-4

Ann Petracco 1985 11-7-3 .
Ann Petracco 1986 14-6-2

Ann Petracco 1987 5-12-4

Ann Petracco 1988 11-8-1

Ann Petracco 1989 13-9 Meredith Civico is the current head coach for
Ann Petracco 1990 10-10-2 Rutgers Field Hockey, taking the helm of the
Ann Petracco 1991 9-11 program beginning with the 2012 season.
Ann Petracco 1992 7-11-3

Ann Petracco 1993 14-8

Ann Petracco 1994 10-10-1

Ann Petracco 1995 13-8

Ann Petracco 1996 9-11

Ann Petracco 1997 14-7

Ann Petracco 1998 13-7

Ann Petracco 1999 10-7

Ann Petracco 2000 8-11

Ann Petracco 2001 4-13

Ann Petracco 2002 3-16

Liz Tchou 2003 7-13

Liz Tchou 2004 6-13

Liz Tchou 2005 7-12

Liz Tchou 2006 6-13

Liz Tchou 2007 8-11

Liz Tchou 2008 14-6

Liz Tchou 2009 2-16

Liz Tchou 2010 8-12

Liz Tchou 2011 5-13
Meredith Civico 2012 9-10
Meredith Civico 2013 9-9
Meredith Civico 2014 9-10
Meredith Civico 2015 7-11
Meredith Civico 2016 9-9
Meredith Civico 2017 9-9
Meredith Civico 2018 13-6
TOTALS 44 392-415-48 (.486)

RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS
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NATIONAL HONORS

USA Women'’s Indoor National Team
2012  Christie Lonsky
Laura Rose

National Sports Festival

1982 Kim Allen
Elizabeth Ferrara
Maria Grant
Elizabeth McGuire

1985  Chris Lacy

1989 Kristine Tate

U.S. Olympic Sports Festival
1986  Chris Lacy

1987 Janice Fuls (bronze medal)
Kirsten Ganshaw

1989  Adriane Esposito (alternate)

1990 Noelle Durko

1994  Brandi Bailey

USA 21 & Under National Team

1980 Elizabeth Ferrara
1984  Chris Lacy
1995 Brandi Bailey (alternate)
1996  Janel Hileman
2019 Gianna Glatz
USA 23 & Under National Team
1985  Chris Lacy

USA National Squad
1984 Lisa LaValle

Elizabeth McGuire
1996  Valerie Coyle

Junior National Camp
2018  Gianna Glatz

Mitchell & Ness All-Mid-East Region

1982 Kim Allen
Elizabeth McGuire
Laura Miller

1984 Elizabeth Ferrara

Junior Olympic Team
1984  Cynthia Cavallaro

North/South Senior All-Star Game

1988 Kristine Tate

1989 Barbara Coates, Adriane
Esposito

1990  Noelle Durko, Kelly Richards

1991  Jean Radigan

1992  Jodilyn Deem

1993 Heather Jones

1994 Nicole Wilson

1996  Brandi Bailey

2000 Meredith Pizzulli

2008  Amy Lewis

Young Women'’s National Championship

2015  Elyse Broderick
Devon Freshnock

2016  Elyse Broderick
Devon Freshnock
Rachel Yaney

2018  Austyn Cuneo

Gianna Glatz
Alanna Gollotto

2019

Kassidy Shetler

Alanna Gollotto
Gianna Mancini
Abby Regn
Kassidy Shetler
Clayre Smith

CFHCA/ NFCHA Regional All-Americans

1984

1985

1986

1987
1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994
1995

1996

1997

1998

1999
2000
2001
2007

2010
2014

Elizabeth Ferrara
Maria Grant

Lisa LaValle
Elizabeth McGuire
Janice Fuls

Chris Lacy

Carey Marzicola
Cynthia Cavallaro
Karen Finnegan
Janice Fuls

Kirsten Ganshaw
Kristine Tate (HM)
Denise Boone
Kristine Tate
Barbara Coates (HM)
Noelle Durko (HM)
Kristine Tate

Lisa Wright

Barbara Coates
Noelle Durko (HM)
Adriane Esposito
Kelly Richards (HM)
Noelle Durko
Heather Jones (2)
Kelly Richards
Heather Jones
Jean Radigan (2)
Karyl Whitman (2)
Valerie Coyle (2)
Jodilyn Deem (2)
Heather Jones (2)
Nicole Wilson
Brandi Bailey (2)
Valerie Coyle
Heather Jones
Nicole Wilson (2)
Valerie Coyle
Nicole Wilson
Brandi Bailey (2)
Valerie Coyle
Brandi Bailey

Janel Hileman (2)
Jessica Pizzulli (2)
Janel Hileman (2)
Jayne Pedrick
Jessica Pizzulli
Meredith Pizzulli (2)
Janel Hileman
Jayne Pedrick
Meredith Pizzulli (2)
Andschana Mendes
Laura Whalen
Andschana Mendes
Meredith Pizzulli (2)
Meghan McConville (2)
Andschana Mendes
Amy Lewis (1)
Corinne Bach (2)
Jenna Bull (2)

Sofia Walia (1)

SCARLETKNIGHTS.COM

2015
2016

2017

2018

Linde van Schaik (2)
Linde van Schaik (1)
Katie Larmour (2)
Linde van Schaik (1)
Austyn Cuneo (2)
Daphne Groothuis (2)
Linde van Schaik (1)
Gianna Glatz (1)
Daphne Groothuis (1)

CFHCA/ NFHCA All-Americans

1984
1985
1986

1993
1994
1995
1996
1998
1999
2000
2001
2008
2018

Elizabeth McGuire (HM)
Chris Lacy (HM)
Janice Fuls

Kirsten Ganshaw (HM)
Heather Jones

Nicole Wilson (3)
Valerie Coyle (2)
Brandi Bailey (3)
Jayne Pedrick (3)
Andschana Mendes (3)
Andschana Mendes (3)
Andschana Mendes (3)
Amy Lewis[2]

Daphne Groothuis (2)

NFHCA Division | National Academic
Team Award

2010
2012
2014
2015
2017
2018

CFHCA/ NFHCA National Academic

Squads

1987
1989
1990
1991
1994
1995

1996

1997

1998
1999
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

Laurie Simpson
Kelly Richards
Kelly Richards
Karyl Whitman
Christina Petko
Christina Petko
Sarah Phelps
Jessica Pizzulli
Christine Young
Emily Kirschner
Christine Petko
Christine Young
Allyson Altscher
Courtney Bock
Emily Kirschner
Emily Kirschner
Becky Andrews
Becky Andrews
Meghan McConville
Meghan McConville
Stacey Geanzle
Heather Graver
Erica Hartwig
Jaime Fraser
Heather Graver
Ashley Recker
Aga Siemiginowska
Caitlin Browne
Jamie Fraser
Kirsten Graham
Heather Graver
Caitlin Browne
Jaime Fraser
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2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Heather Graver
Melissa Bowman
Caitlin Browne
Brittany Bybel
Sarah Dunn
Kristen Johnson
Chelsey Schwab
Melissa Bowman
Caitlin Browne
Sarah Dunn
Kristen Johnson
Chelsey Schwab

Melissa Bowman
Sarah Dunn
Kristen Johnson
Chelsey Schwab
Shanice Beasley
Missy Bowman
Sarah Dunn
Kristen Johnson
Kat Rodziewicz
Chelsey Schwab
Cornelia Duffin
Mackenzie Noda
Lisa Patrone

Kat Rodziewicz
Emily Strong
Sarah Stuby
Ashley Yanek
Cornelia Duffin
llanna Kowski
Mackenzie Noda
Lisa Patrone

Kat Rodziewicz
Amanda Sawasky
Emily Strong
Jenn Staab
Sarah Stuby
Sophie Wright
Ashley Yanek
Katelyn Champion
Cornelia Duffin
Carley Hawkins
Nicole Imbriaco
llanna Kowski
Lisa Patrone
Kaitlyn Plouse
Jennifer Staab
Ali Stever

Emily Strong
Sarah Stuby
Sophie Wright
Ashley Yanek
Elyse Broderick
Katie Champion
Devon Freshnock
Carley Hawkins
Nicole Imbriaco
Lisa Patrone
Kaitlyn Plouse
Sarah Regn
Laura Rose

Jenn Staab

Ali Stever

Emily Strong
Sarah Stuby
Sophie Wright
Rachel Yaney

2014

2015

2016

2018

NATIONAL/CONFERENCE HONORS

Elyse Broderick
Alyssa Bull
Jessica Carey
Katie Champion
Jasmine Cole
Victoria Crans
Simrin Dhillon
Devon Freshnock
Carley Hawkins
Nicole Imbriaco
Kimberly Jevic
Sarah Regn

Jenn Staab

Ali Stever

Sophie Wright
Rachel Yaney
Elyse Broderick
Alyssa Bull

Katie Champion
Victoria Crans
Megan Cunningham
Simrin Dhillon
Devon Freshnock
Kelly Hanna
Carley Hawkins
Nicole Imbriaco
Kimberly Jevic
Nikki Profita
Sarah Regn

Ali Stever

Rachel Yaney
Elyse Broderick
Alyssa Bull
Simrin Dhillon
Devon Freshnock
Kimberly Jevic
Haley Meade
Nikki Profita
Sarah Regn
Rachel Yaney
Noelle Bessette
Gracey Butsack
Megan Cunningham
Devon Colquhoun
Olivia Drea
Gianna Glatz
Alanna Gollotto
Emily Howarth
Gianna Mancini
Nikki Profita
Abby Regn

Nikki Santore
Kassidy Shetler
Clayre Smith

Player of the Year Awards

1984
1987
1988
1990
1994
1998
2001

Elizabeth Ferrara

South Jersey College POY
Laurie Simpson

South Jersey College POY
Kristine Tate

South Jersey College POY
Heather Jones

Atlantic 10 Rookie of the Year
Jessica Pizzulli

Atlantic 10 Rookie of the Year
Andschana Mendes

BIG EAST Rookie of the Year
Andschana Mendes

RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS

BIG EAST Preseason Offensive POY
2008  Amy Lewis
BIG EAST Preseason Offensive POY
2008  Amy Lewis
BIG EAST Offensive POY
2012  Alyssa Bull
BIG EAST Rookie of the Year
(2) indicates second-team selection
(3) indicates third-team selection
(HM) indicates honorable mention

ATLANTIC 10 HONORS

All-Conference Teams

1988 Barbara Coates
Lisa Wright

1989 Barbara Coates
Kelly Richards
Kelly Ryan

1990 Noelle Durko
Kelly Richards (HM)

1991 Heather Jones
Jodilyn Deem (2)
Jean Radigan (2)

1992 Heather Jones

1993 Heather Jones
Brandi Bailey (HM)
Jessica Belkin (HM)
Valerie Coyle (HM)
Nicole Wilson (HM)

1994 Nicole Wilson
Brandi Bailey (HM)
Valerie Coyle (HM)
Rebecca Donahue (HM)
Jessica Pizzulli (HM)

Atlantic 10 All-Championship Teams
1988  Kristine Tate, Lisa Wright
1989 Barbara Coates, Adriane
Esposito
1990  Lisa Buttaro, Kelly Richards
1991 Heather Jones,
Jean Radigan
1992 Jodilyn Deem,
Cindy McGuire
1993 Jessica Belkin, Valerie Coyle,
Heather Jones,
Nicole Wilson

Atlantic 10 Player of the Week

09-19-88 Kelly Richards
10-31-88 Kelly Ryan
10-16-89 Kelly Ryan
10-03-91 Heather Jones (o)
10-20-91 Jodilyn Deem (d)
11-03-91 Jodilyn Deem (d)
09-27-92 Jodilyn Deem (d)
10-04-92 Nicole Wilson (o)
10-11-92 Jodilyn Deem (d)
10-25-92 Jodilyn Deem (d)
11-01-92 Jodilyn Deem (d)
09-12-93 Lauren Jacobson (o)
09-26-93 Heather Jones (o)
10-10-93 Rebecca Donahue (d)
10-24-93 Heather Jones (o)
10-31-93 Jessica Belkin (o)
Rebecca Donahue (d)
09-18-94 Melissa Schepacarter (o)
09-25-94 Rebecca Donahue (d)
10-30-94 Rebecca Donahue (d)
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CONFERENCE HONORS

Nicole Wilson (o) 10-06-97 Jessica Pizzulli (o) Jen Verdelli
Stephanie Whitesell (d) 2000-01 RaeAnn English
BIG EAST HONORS 09-14-98 Andschana Mendes (r) Erica Hartwig
f\gégonfe\;encg Teams Jayne Pedrick (d) Rebecca Lippincott
alerie Coyle i
Rebecca Saba 09-21-98 Andschana Mendes (r) Meghan McConville
Brandi Bailey (HM) 09-28-98 Andschana Mendes (r) Andschana Mendes
Jessica Pizzulli (HM) 10-12-98 Abby Joseph (g) Jennifer Noon
Melissa Schepacarter (HM) 10-26-98 Andschana Mendes (r) Meredith Pizzulli
1996 Jessica Pi;zulli 11-02-98 Janel Hileman (o) Ashley Recker
Bran‘dl Bajlley (‘2) Abby Joseph (g) Laura Whalen
1997 Jessica P'Zz‘u”' Andschana Mendes (r) 2001-02 RaeAnn English
Jayne Pedrick (2) 9-13-99 Abby Joseph (g) Jaime Fraser
1998 Andschana.Mendes Andschana Mendes (o) Stacey Gaenzle
Jayne Pedrick 10-04-99 Kristen Fawcett (o) Leann Grondski
Janel Hileman (2) Laura Whalen (d) Rebecca Lippincott
1999 Andschana'Men'des 09-04-00 Laura Whalen (d) Meghan McConville
Meredith Pizzulli (2) 09-25-00 Becky Andrew (d) Andschana Mendes
Laura Whalen (2) Abby Joseph (g) Jennifer Noon
2000 Andschana'Men'des Andschana Mendes (o) Ashley Recker
Meredith Pizzulli (2) 10-09-00 Laura Whalen (o) Julie Speckels
Laura Whalen (2) 10-30-00 Meredith Pizzulli (d) 2002-03 Jaime Fraser
2001 Anc{schana Mendes 10-15-01 Stacey Gaenzle (d) Heather Graver
Adrienne Booth (2) 09-16-02 Leann Grondski (o) Leann Grondski
. 09-08-03 Meris Burton (d) Erica Hartwig
2003 Jennifer Noon (1) 09-08-03 Jennifer Noon (o) Ashley Recker
Megan Cech (2) 09-22-03 Meris Burton (d) Aga Siemiginowska
2005 Amy Lewis (2) 08-30-04 Kristin Van Rooij (d) Mary Szymonowicz
2006 Amy Lewis (1) 08-27-07 Amy Lewis (o) 2003-04 Jaime Fraser
2007 Amy Lewis (1) 10-29-07 Amy Lewis (o) Kirsten Graham
Corinne B.ach (2) 09-01-08 Amy Lewis [o] Heather Graver
2008  Amy Lewis [1] 09-15-08 Amy Lewis [o] 2004-05 Bobbi Jo Adams
2010 Jenna Bull (1) 09-29-08 Amy Lewis [o] Corinne Bach
2011 C.hrlstle Morad (2) 09-06-10 Christie Morad (o) Jamie Fraser
Lisa Patrone 2 09-27-10 Nicole Gentile (o) Heather Graver
Carlie Rouh (2) 08-27-12 Lisa Patrone (o) Courtney Hudson
2012 Alyssa Bull (2) 08-27-12 Sarah Stuby (g) Tiffany Klebez
Lisa 'Patrone (2) 09-04-12 Carlie Rouh (o) Katie Morad
Carlie Rouh (2) 10-01-12 Lisa Patrone (o) Mary Szymonowicz
Jenn Staab (2) 10-08-12 Lisa Patrone (o) 2005-06 Bobbi Jo Adams
2013 Sophie Wright (2) 10-23-12 Sophie Wright (o) Catherine Badoloto
Sofia Walia (2) 10-7-13 Shevaun Hayes (d) Caitlin Browne
' Heather Graver
BIG EAST All-Rookie Team BIG EAST/Aeropostale Scholar-Athlete Katie Morad
1996 Kelly I\{Iannfa 1 1999 Emily Kirschner Jessica Roos
1997 Meredith Pizzulli 2001 Meghan McConville Kara Spector
1998  Melissa Bennett 2006-07 Corinne Bach
Andschana Mendes BIG EAST Academic All-Stars Catherine Badoloto
2000 Megan Cech : 1998-99 Becky Andrew Melissa Bowman
Leann Grondski Melissa Bennett Caitlin Browne
Courtney Bock Brittany Bybel
BIG EAST All-Tournament Team Janel Hileman Sarah Dunn
2010  Laura Rose Emily Kirschner Carrie Grainger
v Jayne Pedrick Kristen Johnson
BIG EAST Rookie of the Year Karen Timko Kim Scott
2012 Alyssa Bull Jen Verdelli 2007-08 Corinne Bach
1999-00 Becky Andrew Catherine Badoloto

BIG EAST Player of the Week

Kristen Fawcett

Melissa Bowman

16:46:93 Alyson‘Dur!<o : Rebecca Lippincott Caitlin Browne
0212 Mered|th P'ZZl_J”' () Meghan McConville Brittany Bybel
09-29-97 Stephanie Whitesell (d) Rt Timko Faitbn Dot
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2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

Sarah Dunn
Carrie Grainger
Jessika Hoh
Kristen Johnson
Amy Lewis
Jocelyn Mattina
Chelsey Schawb
Kim Scott
Marielle Zibman
Jill Beck
Courtney Bergin
Melissa Bowman
Caitlin Browne
Jenna Bull

Sarah Dunn
Jessika Hoh
Kristen Johnson
Amy Lewis
Christie Morad
Kathleen Rodziewicz
Chelsey Schawb
Kim Scott
Shanice Beasley
Melissa Bowman
Jenna Bull

Sarah Dunn
Heather Garces
Jessika Hoh
Kristen Johnson
Christie Morad
Mackenzie Noda
Kat Rodziewicz
Bridgette Sands
Amanda Sawaky
Chelsey Schwab
Ashley Yanek

2012-13

2013-14

Jenna Bull
Cornelia Duffin
Heather Garces
Nicole Gentile
Vickie Lavell
Gia Nappi

Bridgette Sands
Amanda Sawasky
Emily Strong
Sarah Stuby
Ashley Yanek

Alyssa Bull
Katie Champion
Cornelia Duffin
Danielle Freshnock
Carley Hawkins
Nicole Imbriaco
llanna Kowski
Vickie Lavell
Lisa Patrone
Kaitlyn Plouse
Laura Rose
Carlie Rouh
Jenn Staab

Ali Stever

Emily Strong
Sarah Stuby
Sophie Wright
Ashley Yanek
Elyse Broderick
Alyssa Bull
Katie Champion
Danielle Freshnock
Devon Freshnock
Carley Hawkins
Nicole Imbriaco
Lisa Patrone
Kaitlyn Plouse
Sarah Regn
Laura Rose
Jenn Staab

Ali Stever

Emily Strong
Sarah Stuby
Sophie Wright
Rachel Yaney

BIG TEN HONORS

Mackenzie Noda Preseason Players to Watch

Lisa Patrone 2014

BIG EAST All-Academic Team

2011-12

Cornelia Duffin 2015
Nicole Gentile

llanna Kowski

Christie Lonsky 2016
Christie Morad
Mackenzie Noda

Lisa Patrone 2017
Kaitlyn Plouse
Kat Rodziewicz
Laura Rose
Carlie Rouh
Amanda Sawasky 2014
Jenn Staab

Emily Strong

Sarah Stuby 2015
Sophie Wright

Ashley Yanek

Kaitlyn Plouse 2016
Kat Rodziewicz

RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS

Alyssa Bull

Jenn Staab
Sophie Wright
Alyssa Bull

Katie Champion
Sofia Walia
Alyssa Bull
Linde van Schaik
Sofia Walia
Alanna Gollotto
Katie Larmour
Linde van Schaik

Big Ten All-Conference Teams

Sofia Walia (2)
Jenn Staab (Sportsmanship)

Linde van Schaik (2)

Nicole Imbriaco (Sportsmanship)

Alyssa Bull (2)

Devon Freshnock (Sportsmanship)

CONFERENCE HONORS

2017 Daphne Groothuis (2)
Linde van Schaik (2)
Simrin Dhillon (Sportmanship)

2018  Gianna Glatz (1)
Daphne Groothuis (1)
Linde van Schaik (2)
Nikki Profita (Sportsmanship)

Big Ten All-Tournament Team
2014  Jenn Staab
2016 Devon Freshnock

2017 Linde van Schaik
2018 Gianna Glatz

Big Ten Player of the Week

9-1-15 Devon Freshnock (d)
9-20-16 Katie Larmour (f)
9-13-16 Nikki Santore (o+f)
9-25-17 Gianna Glatz (f)
9-5-17 Daphne Groothuis (f)
8-28-17 Daphne Groothuis (f)
9-4-18 Daphne Groothuis (o)
9-11-18 Gianna Glatz (d)

9-11-18 Milena Redlingshoefer (f)

10-15-18 Daphne Groothuis (o)
10-15-18 Gianna Glatz (d)
10-22-18 Gianna Glatz (d)

Big Ten All-Academic Team
2014-15 Elyse Broderick
Alyssa Bull

Katie Champion
Devon Freshnock
Carley Hawkins
Nicole Imbriaco
Sarah Regn

Jenn Staab

Ali Stever

Sophie Wright
Rachel Yaney
Elyse Broderick
Alyssa Bull

Katie Champion
Simrin Dhillon
Devon Freshnock
Carley Hawkins
Nicole Imbriaco
Kimberly Jevic
Haley Meade
Sarah Regn

Ali Stever

Sofia Walia
Rachel Yaney

2015-16

2016-17 Katie Beilin

Elyse Broderick
Alyssa Bull

Megan Cunningham
Simrin Dhillon

Devon Freshnock
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Kimberly Jevic
Haley Meade
Nikki Profita
Sarah Regn
Sofia Walia
Rachel Yaney

2017-18 Katie Beilin
Megan Cunningham
Simrin Dhillon
Alanna Gollotto
Haley Meade
Nikki Profita
Carlina Sacco
Nikki Santore

2018-19 Kerrie Burns
Gracey Butsack
Austyn Cuneo
Gianna Glatz
Alanna Gollotto
Daphne Groothuis
Emily Howarth
Katie Larmour
Gianna Mancni
Nikki Profita
Nikki Santore
Kassidy Shetler

(2) indicates second-team selection

(HM) indicates honorable mention

(o) indicates offensive

(d) indicates defensive

(r) indicates rookie / (f) indicates freshman
(9) indicates goalie
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ams, Bobbi Jo - ,
Adams, Bobbi Jo (M) - 2001
Allen, Kimberly - 1981-83
Alonzo, Regina - 1976-79
Andrew, Becky - 1997-00

B

E LETTERWINNERS

Drea, Olivia - 2018-

Duffin, Cornelia - 2010-2012
Dunn, Sarah - 2006- 09

Durko, Alyson - 1992, 1994-95
Durko, Noelle - 1987-90
Dwyer, Mary Beth - 1982-85

Kokotajlo, Carol - 1985
Kramer, Marion R. - 1974

L

Bach, Corinne - 2004-0/
Badaloto, Catherine - 2004-07
Bailey, Brandi - 1993-96
Baldassari, Kathryn - 1999-01
Battoni, Danielle’- 1998
Beasley, Shanice - 2009
Beck, Jill - 2006-08

Beck, Joni L. (M) - 1974-75
Begley, Brooke - 1991-94
Bellin, Katie - 2014-2017
Belkin, Jessica - 1991-94
Bennett, Mairin - 1999
Bennett, Mairin (U) - 2000-02
Bennett, Melissa - 1998
Berardini, Claire - 1981-83
Bergin, Courtney -2007- 09
Berryann, Jennifer - 2000
Bessette, Noelle - 2018-
Bhogal, Ashpal - 2013
Bissel, Olivia - 1977

Bittner, Kimberly - 1992
Blewett, Mary Jo - 1976
Bock, Courtney - 1998
Boone, Denise - 1984-87
Booth, Adrienne - 1998-01
Bornheimer, Patricia - 1977-80
Bowman, Melissa - 2006-09
Boyle, Devin (M) - 2002
Bradley, Ellen - 1976-79
Breaux, Jennifer (T) - 1997
Brewster, Karen - 2005-08
Broderick, Elyse - 2013-16
Browne, Caitlin - 2005-08
Bull, Alyssa - 2012-16

Bull, Jenna - 2007-10
Buote, Jeana (M) - 1994
Burton, Meris - 1999, 2003
Burns, Kerrie - 2017-

Bush, Jill - 1991-92
Butsack, Gracey - 2017-
Buttaro, Lisa - 1987-90
Bybel, Brittany - 2006- 09

C
Caliendo, Lyndseal - 20038
Canlas, Elissa - 1992

Care¥ Jesica - 2015-2017
Cavallaro, Cindy - 1984-86
Cayz, Debra - 1992

Cech, Megan - 2000-03
Champion, Katie - 2012-15
Childs, Pamela - 1982-83
Cindea, Leanne - 1981-83
Clarke, Renee - 1985-87
Clifford, Tara - 1992

Crans, Victoria - 2014-15
Cole, Jasmine - 2014
Colquhoun, Devon - 2018
Clymer, Eileen - 1978-80
Coates, Barbara - 1986-89
Cohen, Hallie - 1975-78
Cohen, Jamie - 2001
Conard, Kathy (M) - 1981
Conaway, Michelle - 1989
Coogan, Katherine - 1986
Costello, Tracey - 1987-89
Coyle, Valerie - 1992-95
Crowell, Dean (T) - 1996
Cuneo, Ausytn - 2017-
Cunningham, Megan - 2015-

D
D’Armiento, Lidia - 1986

Deem, Jodilyn - 1989-92
Delano, Mary - 1985
Decerbo, Lauren - 2007-08
Denk, Sharon - 1976-79
Depaolis, Rose - 1981
DePietro, Mary (M) - 1999
DePietro, Mary - 2000
DeSimone, Sam - 2007
Dhillon, Simrin - 2014-2017
Dickson, Patricia - 1977-79
Dino, Anne (M) - 1984
Dixon, Jade - 2014-2017
Donahue, Rebecca - 1991-94
Donio, Ann - 1981

E
Ellis, bridget - 19/7/6-79
Ellis, Peg'gy - 1978
English, RaeAnn (M) - 1999
English, RaeAnn - 2000-01
Entlich, Rebecca (M) - 1991
Esposito, Adriane - 1987-89

F
Faith, Heidi - 19/74-76
Farlow, Heather - 1994-97
Fawcett, Kristin - 1999
Feeley, Katie - 2006-08
Ferenci, Luanne - 1977-79

Ferrara, Elizabeth - 1980, 1982-84

Ferrara, Elizabeth (M) - 1981
Finnegan, Karen - 1984-86
Foster, Diane - 1974

Fraser, Jaime - 2001-04
Freeman, Corrine - 1995-98
Freshnock, Danielle - 2010-13
Freshnock, Devon - 2013-16
Fuls, Janice - 1984-86

G

Gaenzle, Stacey - Z000-0Z
Ganshaw, Kristen - 1983-86
Garces, Heather - 2007-10
Gebhard, Irene W. - 1974
Gentile, Nicole - 2008-11
Gilbert, Kathleen - 1981
Giordano, Joshua (M) - 1990
Gish, Cheryl (M) - 1976-78
Glatz, Gianna - 2017-
Gollotto, Alanna - 2016-
Goodman, Carly - 1992-95
Gostovich, Tara - 1990-92
Graham, Kirsten - 2003-04
Grant, Maria - 1981-84
Grainger, Carrie - 2005- 07
Graver, Heather - 2002-05
Grondski, Leann - 2000-02
Groothuis, Daphne - 2017-
Gumino, Michael (M) - 1979-80

H
Haley, Jessalyn (M) = 1998
Hanna, Kelly- 2015
Hardenberg, Nancy - 1980
Hartwig, Erica - 2000-03
Harvey, Heidi - 1998-01
Hassinger, Bambi - 1985
Hawkins, Carley - 2012-15
Henry, Linda M. - 1974
Hileman, Janel - 1996-98
Hilf, Merrill - 1978-81
Higa, Kristen - 2008-11
Horne, Amy (M) - 1983-84
Hoh, Jessika - 2006-09
Howarth, Emily - 2017-
Hudson, Courtney - 2004
Hudson, Nancy - 1980-83
Hunt, Carlene - 1989-91
Hayes, Shevaun - 2013-16

Lacy, Christine - 1982-65
Lalani, Kamilah - 2000-03
Lamb, Amanda - 2016-
Larson, Carol (M) - 1983
Larmour, Katie - 2016-
LaValle, Laura - 1986-88
LaValle, Lisa - 1981-84
LaVecchia, Jaynee B. - 1974-75
Lavell, Vickie - 2009-2012
Lazzaro, Danielle (T) - 1994
Lewis, Amy - 2005-08

Lilly, Kathleen - 1984-85
Lippincott, Rebecca - 1998-01
Little, Frances M. - 1974-77
Lloyd, Valerie Jean (M) - 1975
Ludwig, Beth H. - 1974-76

M

adison, Michele -
Magill, Liz - 1995-98
Mancini, Gianna - 2017-
Maniere, Colleen - 2000-03
Manna, Kelly - 1996-99
Manning, Kate - 1995
Martella, Pamela A. - 1974-76
Martella, Pamela A. (M) - 1977-78
Martin, Cheryl - 1977-78
Martnick, Carrie - 1993-96
Marzicola, Carey - 1983-85
Mason, Doreen - 1989
Masterson, Ellen - 1989-91
Mather, Lori - 1978-80
Matlack, Cynthia - 1984
Mattina, Jocelyn - 2004-07
McConville, Meghan - 1999-01
McDevitt, Heather - 1988, 1990
McGuire, Cynthia - 1988-90, 92
McGuire, Elizabeth - 1980-82, 84
Mclintyre, Karen - 1986-87
McNerney, Kathleen - 1982-84
Meade, Haley - 2014-2017
Melnyk, Jennifer - 1997-99
Mendes, Andschana - 1998-01
Mickel, Dana - 1999
Milano, Keri (M) - 1996
Miller, Kristie - 1987-90
Miller, Laura - 1978-79, 1981-82
Mitchell, Cathleen - 1981-83
Morad, Christie - 2008-11
Morad, Katie - 2002, 2004-05
Murphy, Katie - 2004
Mushlitz, Ann - 1979-80

N

Nappi, Gia - Z010-207T2
Neff, Cheri - 1986-88
Newman, Shantell - 1995-96
Nitschmann, Caitlin - 2015
Noda, Mackenzie - 2008-11
Noon, Jennifer - 2000-03

P

Imbriaco, Nicole - 2012-15
J

Jacobson, Lauren - 1990-93
Jaworski, Jessca - 1997
Jevic, KimberIKA- 2014-16
Jiorle, Donna Marie - 1979-81
Johnson, Erica - 1997
Johnson, Kristen - 2006 -
Jones, Heather - 1990-93
Joseph, Abby - 1997-00

K

Pagnotto, Vlichele - 1966
Pagnotto, Michele (M) - 1988-89
Parkes, Tayla - 2018-
Patrone, Lisa - 2010-13
Payn, Deborah S. - 1974-76
Pedrick, Jayne - 1995-98
Pekar, Andrea - 1986

Petko, Christina - 1993-96
Phelps, Sarah - 1992-95
Pizzulli, Jessica - 1994-97
Pizzulli, Meredith - 1997-00
Plouse, Kaitlyn - 2010-13
Pribula, Anastasia (M) - 1992
Profita, Nikki - 2015-

R

Kautmann, Nancy H. - 19/4
Kean, Kathy - 1982-83
Kelly, Leslie - 2006- 08
Kirschner, Emily - 1995-98
Klabe, Cynthia’- 1975
Klapinski, Bridget - 1992
Klegez, Tiffany - 2001-04
Kline, Rachel - 1996
Knesser, Marie - 1986

Radigan, Jean - 1990-71
Ramsay, Rose - 1980-81
Recker, Ashley - 2000-03
Redlingshoefer, Milena - 2018-
Reed, Denise - 1986

Regn, Sarah - 2013-16

Regn, Abby - 2018-
Reminsky, Colleen - 2007- 09
Richards, Kelly - 1988-90
Roberts, Beverly - 1980
Rodziewicz, Kat - 2008-11
Roos, Jessica - 2004-05
Roscoe, Lauren - 2002
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Rose, Laura - 2010-13
Rota, Chelsea - 2009-2012
Rouh, Carlie - 2009-2012
Ryan, Kelly - 1986, 1988-90

Saba, Rebecca - 1992-95
Sacco, Carlina - 2016-

Sams, Heather - 1994-97
Sands, Bridgette - 2008-11
Santore, Nikki - 2016-
Sawasky, Amanda - 2008-11
Schepacarter, Melissa - 1992-95
Schleicher, Diane - 1983-84
Schwab, Chelsey 2007-09
Scott, Betty Ann - 1978
Scott, Kim - 2005-08

Segal, Jessica (M) - 2002
Seymour, Debbie - 1982
Shein, Sabrina - 2015

Shetler, Kassidy - 2017-
Shutz, Tina - 1992-93
Siemiginowska, Aga - 2002-03
Simpson, Laurie - 1985-87
Smith, Clayre - 2018-

Souza, Nanc?/ -1981-83
Speckels, Julie - 2001-02
Spector, Kara - 2002-05
Staab, Jenn - 2011-2014
Stever, Ali - 2012-15

Stiefel, Jeanne M. - 1975
Strong, Emily - 2011-2013
Stuby, Sarah™- 2010-13
Swanson, Janet - 1974-77
Szymonowicz, Mary - 2002-04

T
late, Kristine - 1985-86
Tegen, Katherine (M) - 1979
Teti, Regan (M) - 1995
Thome, Kathleen - 1974
Timko, Beth - 1992-95
Timko, Karen - 1996-99
Tormey, Christine - 1989-91
Totman, Michelle - 1979-80
Trezza, JoAnne - 1977
Trimble, Susan - 1987-90

\

Vaillancourt, Sharon - 1985-66
Van Der Eyk, Ryanne - 1986
Van Schaik, Linde - 2015-

Van Rooij, Kristin - 2004
Vasta, Elizabeth (M) - 1985-87
Verdelli, Jennifer - 1996-99

w

Walia, Sotia - 2013-16

Walsh, Doreen - 1988-90
Waseleski, Bonnie - 1986-88
Weber, Jane - 1992-93
Wentko, Rosalyn - 2004-07
Werner, Pamela - 1980
Whalen, Laura - 1997-00
Whitesell, Stephanie - 1995-98
Whitman, Karyl - 1990-91
Whitney, James R. (M) - 1993
Whittaker, Ashle¥ - 1999
Wilson, Nicole - 1991-94
Wilson, Suzanne (M) - 1986
Wright, Lisa - 1985-88
Wright, Sophie - 2011-2014
Wright, Teresa - 1989-91

Y
anek, Ashiey - -
Yaney, Rachel- 2013-16
Ylagan, Eric (M) - 1982-84
Young, Christine - 1995-96

z

Z|5man, Marielle - 2004-07
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OLYMPIC SPORTS HALL OF FA

e & Heidi Faith - Induction Class of 2002

i | - A native of Princeton, N.J., Faith was inducted into the Rutgers
Olympic Sports Hall of Fame in 2002. Faith holds two RU single-game records
-- goals (six) and points (12). She achieved both milestones as a senior in 1976.
In 1973, she was named to the New Atlantic All-Conference First Team and
repeated the feat in 1975. After her career at Rutgers, Faith went on to earn a
bronze medal at the U.S. Olympic Sports Festival in 1981 as a member of the
U.S. National Team.

l Heather Jones - Induction Class of 2000

One of the most decorated field hockey players in Rutgers history,
Jones was inducted into the Olympic Sports Hall of Fame in 2000. Jones
capped her career off in 1993 by setting the school single-season records for
goals (28) and points (59). Her 59 points were also an Atlantic-10 record. For
| her efforts, she was named to the 1993 CFHCA All-America Team and was
. 2 two-time Regional All-America selection (1991 and 1993). The Atlantic-10

Freshman of the Year in 1990, Jones was voted RU’s Best Offensive Player in

1993 and the team’s Most Valuable Player in 1991 and 1993. During her senior
season, Jones led RU to a 14-8 record and the school’s first-ever Atlantic 10
Tournament victory (5-0 over Rhode Island). To cap her playing career, Jones
was selected to play in the North/South All-Star Game in 1993.

=

44

| Elizabeth Ferrara - Induction Class of 1998

A Collingswood, N.J., native, Ferrara entered the Rutgers Olympic
Sports Hall of Fame in 1998. Her stellar career concluded in 1984 when she
was the Rutgers Player of the Year and led the Scarlet Knights to the NCAA
Tournament Elite Eight and a 15-4-4 record. As a standout goalkeeper, Ferrara
¥ set the school record with 13 shutouts and an .886 save percentage, which
{ ranked ninth nationally all time. For her efforts as a senior, Ferrara was a CF-
HCA Regional All-American and Mitchell & Ness Mid-East selection. In 1980,
Ferrara was a member of the United States 21 & Under National Team.

e

Renee Clarke - Induction Class of 1994

Renee Clarke became a member of the Rutgers Olympic Sports Hall
of Fame in 1994 after establishing herself as one of the greatest goalkeepers
in school history. The Hatboro, PA, native played from 1984-88 and helped
Rutgers advance to the NCAA Tournament Elite Eight in 1986. For her efforts,
she was named Rutgers’ Best Defensive Player and the squad’s Player of the
Year. During the 1987 season, she set a school record by stopping 29 shots
in a game and 289 for the season. Clarke graduated as the school’s all-time
leader in saves (634) and ranked nationally in career save percentage (12th,
.882), career saves (29th, 634) and single-season saves (13th, 289). Prior to
her graduation in 1988, Clarke received the Headley-Singer Award as RU'’s top
graduating female athlete.

P

|

s

Elizabeth McGuire - Induction Class of 1994

A two-time team Most Valuable Player, McGuire has the rare dis-
tinction of being a member of the Rutgers Olympic Sports Hall of Fame and
having her jersey number (No. 4) retired. McGuire was a Scarlet Knight from
1980-84 and her career was highlighted by earning team MVP honors in 1982
and 1984. In 1984, she was a key member of RU’s NCAA Tournament Elite
Eight team that finished 15-4-4. That fall, she also was a CFHCA regional
All-American and honorable mention All-American. McGuire also received the
Headley-Singer Award as RU'’s top gradutaing female athlete in 1985 for her
stellar senior season. A member of the U.S. National Team in 1984,
McGuire participated in the 1982 National Sports Festival and the 1984 Pikes
Peak Festival.
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